S BesD
2‘3/25;}—@’7’)7/

MODEL SBL 1308
OPERATING MANUAL
AND
PARTS LIST

/¢ &6

) gr /6 ES
Ses(H 7] T7/G‘P/f

et 2z oD
¥32 807 pnm

o [ e Selec Swikh




TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION 1 SPECIFICATIONS Page
1-1 Specifications .......cc00ieiveencannn ceeaen
1-2 Accessories ...,....ciiiitiiiteninccciaccnaas
1-3 Description .............. cecceteresenerentoanas . 4

SECTION 2 INSTALLATION

2-1 Space Recommended .,...... D |
2-2 Moving and Lifting ,......cccviviiienrenvnaceccananas O
2-3 Foundation and Leveling ..,.......ccevveeneneennonanns 6
2-4 Electric Diagram ........c.ceeeeevsecooccconcacaannas 7
SECTION 3 LUBRICATION -
Lubrication Diagram ............ i e e 8,9 ’
% SECTION 4 OPERATION ]
- 4-1 Preparation for Operation ...........eeevevueenennnae. 9

4-2 SEATtIng ...u.veeeveeeoosncaocsnncasocsanenscanaacane I

4-3 Selection of Spindle Speeds .........o.vcvvveeeenees. 19
4-4 Operation of Apron, Carriage, and Tailstock ......... 10,11

SECTION 5 ADJUSTMENTS

5-1 Adjustment of Spindle Bearing .........cececeeceeaeas L1
5-2 Adjustment of Taper Gib T SR b
5-3 Elimination Backlash of Cross Slide Screw ........... 12
5-4 Adjustment of Tailstock Clamping ..........c00veceve. 13
5-5 Adjustment of Belt Tension ,.....e.eevveevveecevennna. 13
5-6 Change Gear Shear Pin .........c.eevevieviaiviiena,. L4

5-7 Brake Adjustments ..,.. IR L. 2 )

SECTION 6 ELECTRICAL, THREAD AND FEED PARTSZ

6-1 Electrical Circuit Diagram ... ; 16

6 6 6 0 8¢ 096 46ddddéicddaedad

6-2 Electrical Parts Location . e 17 »




. TABLE OF CONTENTS, continued
6-3 Thread and Feed Charts ........ e heieene s 18-20
6-4 Explanation of Symbols ................. . cinan, .21

SECTION 7 ACCESSORIES

7-1 Taper Turning Attachment ..... ceteneceecaane ceeeeeees 29225

LRy
oS




1. SPECIFICATIONS

1-1 Specifications

CAPACITY
Swing over Bed ..,.............. 330mm AR I L
Swing over Cross Slide ,,....... 210mm R -1 o

Distance between Centers ,,,,... 762 - 1,016 mm ,................ 30", 40"

HEADSTOCK

Spindle Nose et ittt ietittttteetstsatenansssss DI-4 Cam Lock
Spindle Taper e R R | O I \ e P
Hole through Spindle ........... 38m R R R I R £ Ll

Number of Spindle Speeds R I I T |

Range of Spindle Speeds ,....... 40-48-58-125-180—260—370-540-800—1200—1700-2500

FEEDS AND THREADS

Number Clll‘ool.'...'-o‘o.cl'clclco"‘...o.ul.oo-loc.a--c.l-'co.. 48

Range-Longitudinal ...,,........ 0.03 to 2.0 m/rev ............. 0.001"/rev-0,078"/rev

Cross ....evvevineennnnn.. 0,015 to 1.0 mn/rev .,,......... 0.0005" - 0,039"
Range (TPI) ...l.l.‘.....lI'C..C‘.'-l...C...‘I......l'.'.“...". 2to 56 T‘P.IC
(Metric) ..., 36 ,........ 0.2 to l4mm pitch ,,............ .007" to 551"

(MOdule) seee 36 s o0 00000 003 to 3¢5mm ®Gos0s 00 s0 000000000 00118" to 01377"

(DQP.) cco-coocoaooococc-cccoo.lcrooooo.oocnccaoaooccao'-l 8 to 56

SADDLE -
Cross Slide Travel .,........... 190mm B 3. 11

Compound Rest Travel ® 900 ¢ v 068600 ag 92m '..C"ICI"..I‘..C..I.‘.‘.. 35/8"

TAILSTOCK -
Size of Center R R P I8 %

Spindle Travel ................. 110om Y . ¥ 4 T3]

Set-Over, either direction ..., 19mm ................0c0uuuo.... 3/4"




Ay »

BED

width lI...'....0.'...'...;....',. 205m ® 6 0 0 0 0 60 8 65 0 900 S 00 s o

Length ® 2 0000000000000t 0s00000 14457’ 1’704m ® e 0000 s0a00s00

MOTOR

Main Spindle MOtOT ,....iveeeecanceceecsaccacscancosncacanseane

INSTALLATION DATA

Width (Front to back) ........... S70MD ...veeeeeeoonocones

Length (Left to right) ......000e 1,820MM ...00verveeeveoococes

Net Weight (Approximate) ,..,.... 700kg/800kg ........0ce0.

1-2 Accessories

Standard Equipment

Motor & Conﬁrol (Dual Voltage)

Spindle Sleeve (#5M.T, x #3M,T.)

Carbide Center (#3M,T.)

Dead Center (#3M,T.)

Thread Indicator

Tool Box, Etc,

Foot Brake

Single Point Tool Post (1/2 x 1 1/8 shank size with wrench)
Driving Plate (6%" Dia.)

3-Jaw Universal Chuck (7%" Dia.)

Change Gears

Inch/Metric Dual Dials

8"

57 3/8", 67 1/8"
3HP, 1800rpm

3430
81,10"

1,5401b/1,7601b




Optional Accessories (See accessory catalog for other items,)

Face Plate (12" Dia., with~2 slot,)
4-Jaw Independent Chuck (8" Dia.)

Set of 16 Collets (5C), 1/16" to 1" Dia,
Lathe Dog Set of 11, %" to 4" ‘
Steady Rest (Roller Jaw, %" to 2 3/4'" Dia. capacity)

Follower Rest (Roller Jaw, %" to 2 3/4" Dia. capacity)

Live Center (MT #3)
4-Position Carriage Stop

Micrometer Carriage Stop

Cross Slide Stop

Handwheel Collet Attachment

Coolant Equipment

Splash Guard, Full

Work Light

Taper Turning Attachment

Square Tool Post for T-Slot Compound

Jacobs Drill Chuck & Arbor




1-3 Description

005009 S0 4

— \ \{\‘T_O —~

w
N

¢

\

’d.,/ a.
B
N

o

@?@
\ 7
\g\’ '
\ %
T -
|
ol
(o

%
/|
SEedss

i
/
/

‘I' k;; [:;:] Eﬁu_i'u(/!7//l// . : ] [i;:J

}
i

_J

qla’ Fig. 1

3.
&

NAME OF PARTS

1, Head Stock 13. Feed Selector Handle 25. Cross Slide 36. Bed
2. Feed Direction Selector 14. Feed Selector Handle 26. Swivel 38. Rack
3. Speed Selector 15. Feed Selector Handle 27. Compound 39. End Bracket
4. Speed Selector 16. Belt Cover 28. Tool Post Turret 40. Lead Screw
5, Control Box 17. Change Gear Cover 29. Tool Post Clamp Lever

- 41, Feed Rod
6. Selector Switch 18. Apron 30. Compound Ball Crank

42, Switch Rod

7. Pilot Lamp 19, Apron Hand Wheel 31, Tail Stock _
43, Starting Lever

8. "ON" Switch 20. Half-Nut Lever 32, Tail Stock Hand Handle
44, Thread Dial

9, Emergency Stop Switch 21, Feed Axis Selector 33. Tail Stock Clamp

‘ 45, Bench
. 10, "INCHING" Switch 22, Feed Engage Lever 34, Tail Stock Spindle Clamp
46, Brake Pedal.
11. Feed Gear Box 23, Saddle 35. Tail Stock Base Plate
» 12, Feed Selector Diall 24, Cross Slide Screw Ball Crank 47. Plunger‘Pump

: 4




2, INSTALLATION ‘
2-1 Space Recommended
Enough space should be provided to install a taper attachment, to check belts
and electrical equipment, and to remove chips.

Refer to Figure 2.

— 3t ‘—n é— |71 241V~ 814 max.
29 L MyN, — 393 pax-
. QOO000 ‘5 Zr
) d I Hl ~ l
.{$} N S P . _ -
o | [

j Al {eay] g

. - 5 S 7 |
4012_11 W -
|

| | | E | iffn

|
L
55"~ Y — gmx—»————{
st —(' / /
- 604 MIN—— 49,2 pHAY.
o p—— b5 1. ——— 75 i -

2-2 Moving and Lifting
(1) Prepare a wire rope sling with a dianeter of at least 15 m (5/8").
(2) Clamp the tailstock on right end of bed. Adjust balance by movipg the
carriage ass'y and lift the machine slowly by usi g wire rope slings

connected at both ends of the bench.

(3) Move the machine carefully, ‘




—————

=i J Figu 3

2-3 TFoundation and leveling
3/8" anchor bolts may be installed in the floor beneath each leg of the lathe
as shown in Fig. 2. Each should project from the floor at least 4". Anchor
bolts set in a concrete floor should be sunk about 6" deep. Lag screws can
be used when mounting the lathe to a woode.: floor, but bolts anchored to 1/2"
thick plates oa the underside of the floor are preferable. If the floor is
excessively uneven, steel shim plates should be used as required to bring all
four mounting surfaces within 1" of uniform height.

NOTE

The anchor bolt spacing for your lathe may deviate somewhat from that shown in the

diagram. Measure distances between mounting holes before setting anchor bolts per-

manently, or use the skid as a template.  (If skid

adjusting Nut
is used, follow instructions for lifting.)

___—Leveling bushing

Level by using the adjusting bolts and a precision T Lock Nut
— Leveling Flate
level, Place level on the cross-slide using the edge t ev &
H
of the cross-slide to keep it perpendicular to the bed. ; Foundation Bolt
|
Check, and adjust level with carriage at each end of the Pig, 4

bed. Maximum tolerance of accuracy in leveling is .0005"/3 foot.




2-4 Electric Wiring

Refer to the electric circuit diagram (Fig. 14) and make sure to protect

any exposed wires from damage. Wiring to the machine should be in accord-

ance with all safety standards,

Procedures for wiring:

(1) Turn power input switch "OFF",

(2) Check electric circuit diagram.

(3) Connect power source using voltage which corresponds to main motor.

(4) Turn power switch "ON",

(5) Move the starting lever (Item 43, Fig 1) up aund check the rotation of
the main spindle. If it turns clockwise, as viewed from the tailstock,
change any 2 wires in the connecting terminal, "R", "S", or "T",

Wire "E" is for ground (Green), See Fig. 5.

&
wls
-

NP

W

Fig. 5.




3. LUBRICATION

The operatior should lubricate the lathe prior to operation, The operator

should use the lubricants shown on the lubricant chart or equivalent,

(Always keep the machine properly lubricated for proper operation and long

life:)
Drain Plug
7
b1 [ r“’ m| L,
|9 SR —g . =)
? P J e
/ ! % - once a day
Open the plug and change == every 6 months
lubricants © months ] e )
Open the side cover and Change lubricants 6 check oil daily
‘ months,
00000
LK) }{h _____ . |
© _
A ===05
o Kk g —
> [ v\
L \ \
‘! ‘\
==
/] \
Drain Plug | \_\-Plunger frump
Brain Plug
X
- J
#ig. 6.
No. Lubricating Point Quantity Change /Replenish
1 Head Stock o3 Pints . |Every 6 months .. . ...
2 Feed Gear Box 1 Pint Every 6 months
2 Apron and Carriage % Pint Every 6 months
1
4 f Carriage Slider Proper Once a day
+ - 2. S J. <852
5 | Swivel Slide Way ¢ PRroper . . .1Q0nce aday . . ..
6 e I8il Stock .} Proper . . __jOnce a.day. ...
7 i Change Gear Proper Oncgmgfggx‘%mﬁmﬂwwgﬁﬂj




Maker

Head Stock

Gear Box

All other points

American 0il Co.

Socony Mobil 0il Co.

TEXACO

SHELL Co.

American Indust 0il #15

Mobil D.T.E. 0il Lt. Wt.

Regal 0il B

Tellus 0il #27

American Indust 0il
#31

Mobil D.T.E. 0il Med|

Way Lubricant D

Tellus 0il #33

American Indust 0il
#31

Mobil D,T,.E., 0il Med.

Way Lubricant D

Tellus 0il #33

CAUTION:

Two months after the initial operation, change
the lubricants in the headstock, apron and gear
box.

After this, follow lubricant chart.

4. OPERATION

4-1 Preparation for Operation

~. Before starting, the operator should check the following:

4-2

(1) Connect the power source to the terminal. (Make sure proper voltage
is used for machine;)

(2) Lubricate each designated lubricating point with fresh lubricants.

(3) 1iInspect the drive V-belt for proper tension,

(4) Check every handle and lever for easy operation.

Starting

(1) When power switch is "ON'" the red lamp lights.

(2) Move the starting lever up and the main spindle turns counterclockwise.
When moving the lever down, it turns clockwise,

(3) Check the brake for quick stop on lathes mounted on metal bench.

(4) After above, run the main spindle at the lowest speed for 2-3 minutes

to lubricate moving parts.

Then gradually increase the spindle speed.




4-3 Selection of Spindle Speeds
(1) Spindle speeds can be changed up to 12 speeds by 2 speed selector
levers. (Item 3,4 Fig.l) |
(2) Place the levers at desired position and start,
(3) When a slight turn of spindle is required, push the inching button and
the spindle will turn counterclockwise.
(4) To activate the emergency stop press down on the foot brake pedal,

The main spindle stops at once.

1200 800 1700 2500
Spindle Speeds 1

260 180 370 - 540

58 40 48 125

CAUTION: Do not shift the levers when the

spindle is turning.

4-4 Operation of Apron, Carriage, and Tailstock

The main spindle is started by moving the starting lever (Item 43, Fig. 1)
at the right side of the apron. Moving it up turns the spindle counter-
clockwise. Moving it down turns the spindle clockwisge Spindle will not
start after using foot brake unless lever is returned to neutral,

(1) The APRON contains the cross and longitudinal feed controls. Pull the
Longitudinal/Cross Feed Lever (Item 21, Fig.l) in and crosg feeds
operate. Push the lever out and longitudinal feeds operate. When
the lever is in the neutral position, feeds will not operate, But,
half-nuts may be engaged. Half-nuts are engaged by moving lever

up; disengaged by moving it down.

10




(2) The CARRIAGE is composed of Saddle, Cross Slide, and Compound.

(3) The TAILSTOCK is composed of a Spindle, a Body, and a Base. Turning
the tailstock handle clockwise causes the spindle to extend. Turning the
tailstock counterclockwise, to the extreme retract position, will remove
the tailstock center Dirt or chips in the spindle taper can cause centers

to be misaligned and damaged.

5. ADJUSTMENTS
5-1 Adjustment of Spindle Bearing
Main spindle has 2 point supporting system.
Spindle bearings have been preloaded at the factory and seldom require adjust-

ment. However, in case of bearing noise. chattering, or overheating, bearing

may be adjusted as follows:

(1) Remove the belt cover

(2) Remove bearing cover '"C", (Item 67 at left end of spindle.)
(3) Back off locking bolt "A",

(4) Make adjustment by using adjusting nut "B",

(5) Tighten the locking bolt '"A",

Note: Bearing adjustment should be made when lathe is cold.




5-2 Adjustment of Tapered Gib
Clearance of cross slide and tool slide are adjusted by taper gib as follows:
(1) Remove wiper,
(2) Loosen "D'" and "B",
(3) Lock the adjust bolt "C" and "A".

(4) Lock '"D" and "B",

5-3 Eliminating Backlash of Cross Slide Screw
The backlash of cross slide can be eliminated by adjusting the backlash
eliminator bolt,.
(1) Loosen bolt "B" (Figure 9).
(2) Tighten bolt "A", (While tightening move crossfeed screw back and forth.)

(3) Tighten bolt "B" for fixing of nut.

A B
Al/p Saddle
C i1 7
|
i — Cross Feed Screw
= { © /
7
Adjusting Block .
t T
Fig. 9.

12




5-4 Adjustment of Tailstock Clamping Force
When adjustment of the clamp is required:
(1) Move the tailstock to the extreme right end.
(2) Release clamping handle.
(3) Tighten clamping nut slightly (Figure 10).

(4) Check for proper clamping force.

Clamping Nut

Fig. 10.

5-5 Adjustment of Belt Tension

(1) Loosen the two locking nuts slightly as shown in the figure below,
(2) Adjust belt tension by moving motor base up or down. (See figure
below for belt deflection. (%" at 1 pound) )

(3) Tighten locking nuts

12mm (L") Belt

Motor Base

One Pound

Fig.

Locking Nut




5-6 Change Gear Shear Pin
A protection against accidental overload in the end gear train is provided
in the form of a shear pin fitted in the key seated sleeve on the top
changegear shaft. 1In case of replacement being necessary, a 2. 3mm (3/32")
diameter X 15mm (19/32) loag mild steel pin should be fitted as follows:
Remove the hexagon nut, washer, collar, and changegear. Pull off the key
seated sleeve and remove the broken pin parts from both sleeves and change-

gear. Fit the new pin,

— ~Sleeve
7
T ii —
N
—! t—

\“ Shear Pin

\F'Change Gear
Fig. 12,




Brake Adjustments

Adjustment for wear on the brake pad (which is mounted on the headstock pulley)

is made at the pivot connection between the foot brake pedal and the vertical

link rod, This is readily accessible from the rear of the machine where the

ad justment is made. The adjustment is made by turning the two locknuts on the

link rod, A limit switch is mounted on the cabinet higher up the link rod. A

slight re-positioning of the contact block may be necessary after the adjust-

ment for brake pad wear.

Note: The fﬁnction of the limit switch is to cut-out the motor drive when the
brake pedal is operated, i.e, the plunger should be depressed when the
brake pedal is 1in its free position and released at the moment the

brake pedal is operated.

Brake Rod

Adjusting Nut

|
"

\\E
IF__ﬂ‘t

Brake Pedal




LAC 200V/220V/380V/425V/460V

50/60Hz

ELECTRIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

! MODEL  ssL 1308
Oy Uter
$ ‘l'Em1h
Pv%; +T E r———{fﬁNTROL PANEL | €
> :
, 0:1 OLS1 : rk:;n o
P22
M2 l
L-O0—
‘—O—{o0—
O HO—
3 _
OLS?
I X (2P  60w)
0—43“_‘—2 B! 4 Optional  Acc.
— PO -
‘(hRQd&l r@ <- work Lamp
'l ' | ] | Optional Acc.
< :
_ TRANS T& © 1
' | ——
e ov oV M o— ’@
] 2o TV o) NG
——QJ 780V

|
|

2 ” A
LSt @LSZ wr @ sw2(® oLS? ® .
L
A0) Pilot L
amp
PLr
ts2 @ RY oy Work PAlot
» FW 4 @ Study Switch
oot Swikth | Stqring Micro Switch
LS3 LS
Rl D) j}@/\ IM Forward
0 (9 @o“"h n @_]j Revolution
L \
Inching Switch W3 L H () Revolution
3
Wy
—0 QO C Optional Acc




6-2 ELECTRIC PARTS LOCATION
ELECTRICAL BILL OF MATERIAL

SYMBOL NAME OF PARTS TYPE / RATING Q1Y LOCATION
M1 | Magnetic Contactor SMC—-20 MOV 1 | Mag.Control Box
hMZ v SMC-20 M0V 1 v
MC v | SMC-10 110V 1 .
OLS1 THERMAL RELAY SRH-20 SA/L5A 1 "
0LS2 g SRH-12 02~0LA | 1 )
TR Trarsformer P220-4L4L0V STO~20V| 1 .
F1 Fuse 3A 1
T1 Terminal Block 20A 12T 1 “
RO Aux. Relay SMC-10 110V 1 .
R1 . SMC-16 110V 1
SW1 Emergency Switch 25d(red] 1b 1 Machine
SW2 Push Button Switch 258(green) 1a 1 -
SW3 ” 252 (green} 1a 1 “
PL Pilot Lamp MoV 254 Ly .
SW4 Selector Switch 258 1a 1 "
LS1 Micro  Switch 715603 B! 1 )
Ls2 | . 715603 81 | 1 |7,
= 715609 B N
LS4 w Z15609 B 1 ’
M 3% Induction Motor 38 LP 22Kw 1 "
CM Coolant Motor 392P60W 1 “

DLE Magnetic Control Box




6-3 THREAD AND FEED CHARTS

A) Feed and Thread Cutting (Leadscrew: 6mm). Metric
0 96 Q 96 @ 96
O @)
i ey
[(W¥W¥ins 7 mm
H4 BFIX |0.225 AG2X|1.0  AE3X
C8EZ {20 C3Fz |7 C8FZ 4,5 BF2X |0,25 AG3Xx|l.1 AE4X
C2EZ | 19 B2FZ |6% C7FZ 5 BF3X |0.,275 AG4X|1.15 AE5X
C6EZ | 18 C2FZ |6 C6FZ 3.8 BF4X |0.3 AG6X |1,2 AE6X
C5EZ | 16 ClFZ |[5% C4FZ 6 BF6X ]0.325 AG7X(l.25 BF3X
C4EZ | 14 C8GZ |5 C3rz 6.5 BF7X |0.35 AGBX|l.3 AE7X
C3EZ { 13 C7GZ 4% C2FZ 7 BF8X 0.4 AFIX |1.4 AE 8X
C2EZ |12 C6GZ |4 C1FZ 8 BE1X |[0.45 AF2X|1,75 BF8X
ClEZ | 11% C5GZ |3% Cc8Gz 9 BE2X |0.5 AF3X 2.0 BE1X
C8FZ | 11 C4GZ |3% C7GZ 10 BE3X ]0.55 AF4X {2.25 BE2X
C7FZ | 10 Cc3GZ |3 c6Gz |11 BE4X 0.6 AF6X |2.5 BE3X
C6FZ | 9 C2GZ |2 7/8 c5GZ |{11,5 BESX |0.65 AF7X|2.75 BE4X
C5FZ | 8 Cclez |2 3/4 c4GczZ |j12 BE6X [0.7 AF8X {2.825 BESX
C4FZ 2% c3cz |13 BE7X {0,75 BG6X|3.0 BE6X
2% c2Gz |il4 BE8X {0.8 AE1X {3.25 BE7X
2 clez_ 10,2 AGIX 10,9 AE2X {3.5 BE 8X
=VWWA™ 1Ins 3 -“NWVYW= mm <
L0012  AGly |.0042 AElYy |.0200 BES8Y {.607 BF1lY| .,034 AG2Y |.132 AE2Y
.0013  AG2Y {.0054 AE2Y |,0240 BFlY ||.683 BF2Y| ,038 AG3Y }|.152 AE3Y
.0014  AG3Y |.0059 AE3Y |.0260 BF2Y |[.759 BF3Y| .042 AG4Y |.167 AE4Y
L0016 AG4Y [.0065 AE4Y [,0300 BF3Y [{.830 BF4Y | ,044 AGS5Y | .174 AESY
.0017  AG5Y [.0068 AESY |,0330 BF4Y }|.870 BF5Y | .046 AG6Y |.180 AE6Y
L0018  AG6Y |,0071 AE6Y |.0340 BF5Y |{.910 BF6Y | .049 AG7Y |.197 AE7Y
,0019 AG7Y |.0077 AE7Y |.0360 BF6Y [{.986 ~ BF7Y | .053 AGS8Y |.210 AE8Y
110020  AG8Y [.0084 AE8Y |.0390 BF7Y ||1,062 BF8Y | .060 AFly |.266 BF8Y
.0024  AFly [,0100 BF8Y |,0420 BF8Y |{1.210 BElY{ .068 AF2Y |.304 BElY
L0027  AF2Y [,0120 BE1lY |.0470 BELly [{1.366 BE2Y| ,076 AF3Y |.340 BE2Y
,0030 AF3Y {,0130 BE2Y |.0530 BE2Y |[1.520 BE3Y| .083 AF4Y |,380 BE3Y
. 0032 AF4Y |,0150 BE3Y |,0600 BE3Y |{1.670 BE4Y | .087 AF5Y |.417 BE4Y
L0034  AF5Y |,0160 BE4Y {,0650 BE4Y {11,745 BESY | .091 AF6Y |.436 BESY
0036  AF6Y |.0170 BES5Y |.0680 BESY }|1.820 BE6Y | .099 AF7Y |.455 BE6Y
,0038 AF7Y |{.0180 BE6Y |.0720 BE6Y {|1.970 BE7Y | .106 AF8Y |.490 BE7Y
0040 AF8Y |.0190 BE7Y [.0780 BE7Y ||.030 AGly |} .121 AEly |.530 BE8¥§1
90 &
Q@ Ins ¢
On metric lead screw lathe,
@ gears in end gearing:
42 C8EZ 27 C2EZ (2) 44T
96T
39 C7EZ 10% C8Gz 88T
56T
34% c5EZ | 8% C4GZ 84T
30 Cc3EZ | 7% C36zZ

18




B) Feed and Thread Cutting (Leadscrew: & T.P.I.). English

95 By O
@ @
| 1 |
¥\ ins AN .
T
56  C8EZ |20 . C3FZ |6% c7Fz || 4 BFIX | 0,225 AG2X| ;') i
Il 52 C7EZ |19 - B2FzZ |6 C6FZ || 4.5 BF2X | 0.25 AG3X 1‘15 AES5X
48  C6EZ |18  c2Fz |5% curz || 5 BF3X | 0.275 AG4X| “," oo
46 C5EZ | 16 ClFZ |5 C3FZ || 5.5 BF4Xx]| 0.3 AG6X 1'25 BF3X
4 camz |14 c8Gz |4y C2FZ || 6 BF6X|0,325 AGTX|;'30 Aro¥
40 C3EZ |13 - Cc76Z |4 CIFZ { 6.5 BF7X |0.35 AGSX 1’4 AESX
36 C2Ez |12 cécz |3%  cscz || 7 BFEX 0.4 AFIX| "o oo
32 CIEZ [113 c56z |3% c76z || 8 BEIX 10,45  AF2X),°'0. oo N

28 C8rFzZ |11 C4GZ {3 C6GZ || 9 BE2X J0.5 AF3X 2'0 BE1X
fl 26 C7FZ |10 €3Gz |2 7/8 c5cz BE3X }0.55 AF4X 2'25 BE2X
24 C6FZ | 9 C2GZ |2 3/4 c4cz BE4X 0.6 AF6X 2'5 BE3X
23 C5Fz | 8 clez |2% C3GZ [j11.5 BE5X |0.65 AF7X 2’75 BE4LX
22 c4Fz | 7 csFz [2% €262 BEGX 10.7 ~ AF8X|5"" Lo
2 clGz BE7X }0.75 BG6X 3'25 BETX

. 8x 10.8 AEIX|.®
1 BE . 3.5 BESX
“5 .0192" BEBY || .557 B -028 AGlY |.1l1 AElY

& -0011 AGLY) .0044 AE1Y| 0519 ppyy || 1627 Br2y | .031 Ac2y |.120 AE2Y i

0012 AG2Y|.0049 AE2Y

. .0247 BF2Y
,0014 AG3Y|.0055 AE3Y .0274 BF3Y
.0015 AG4Y|.0060 AE4Y 0302 BF4Y
.0016 AG5Y}.0063 AESY|'0315 ppsy

-00%6 AGEY1.0066 AEEY | 0379 prey ff 906 BF7Y |.045 AG7Y |.181 AE7Y
-0018 " AG7Y|.0071 AE7Y| 0357 g7y || .976 BFsy | .049 AcsY |.195 AEsy
-0019  AGBY].0077 AESY | o3g, prgy 1,115 BELY |.056 AFly |.244 BFSY
L +0022 AF1V].0096 BFSY | 0439 ppiy 1.254 mE2y |.063 AF2y |.279 BEIY
o -0025 AF2Y].0110 BELY |"049, pezy 1,384 BE3Y |.070 AF3Y |.314 BE2Y
¥ -0027 AF3Y1.0123 BE2Y |'g549 pp3y 1.533 pray |.077 AF4y |.348 BE3Y
-0030 AFGY1.0137 BESY |'o60, pr4y f1.608 BESY |.080 AFSy |.383 BR4Y
-003% ARSY1.0151 BEAY | 0631 ppsy §1.673 BEGY |.084 AF6Y |.401 BESY
-0033 AF6Y|.0158 BESY ‘0658 prey §1.812 BE7Y |.090 AF7Y | 418 mEGY
.0036 AF7Y .0165 BE6Y .0713 BRE7Y .097 AF8Y 1.453 BE7Y
.488 BES8Y

697 BF3Y | .033 AG3Y |.139 AE3Y
767 BF4Y | ,038 AG4Y |.153 AE4Y
801 BF5Y } .040 AGSY |.160 AESY
836 BF6Y |.042 AG6Y |.167 AE6Y

‘ 95 l__m On English Lead Screw Lathe

Gears in end gearing:

96 C6EZ | 80 C3EZ_ . 40T
: 44T

92 C3EZ 72 C2EZ " 88T
95T

86 C4EZ 64 ClEZ
In tool box:

108T

27T ‘
56 Module 9 D P

19




B) Module & D, P. Thread Cutting.

METRIC LEAD SCREW ENGLISH LEAD SCREW

6mm 44 96 'u: 95

VO AN &%

N
(AW | [(AW¥op EV\\EYIRN\PY:

H“
0.3 AG6X |56 C8EZ 0.3 AG6X | 56 C8EZ
0.4 AFIX |48 C6EZ 0.4 AF1X | 48 C6EZ
0.5 AF3X |40 C3EZ 0.5 AF3X | 40 C3EZ
0.6 AF6X |36 C2EZ 0.6 AF6X | 36 C2EZ
0.7 AF8X |32 ClEZ 0.7 AF8X | 32 C1EZ
0.8 AEIX |28 C8Fz 0.8 AEIX | 28 C8FZ
0.9 AE2X |24 C6FZ 0.9 AE2X | 24 C6FZ
1.0 AE3X |22 C4FZ 1.0 AE3X | 22 C4FZ
1.25 BF3X |20 C3Fz 1.25 BF3x | 20 C3FZ
1.5 BF6X |18 C2FzZ 1.5 BF6X | 18 C2FZ
1.75 BF8X |16 C1Fz 1.75 BF8x| 16 ClFz
2,0 BEIX |14 C8GZ 2,0 BEIX | 14 c8Gz
2,25 BE2X |13 C7G6Z 2.25 BE2x | 13 C7GZ
2.5 BE3X |12 C6GZ 2,5 BE3X | 12 C6GZ
2,75 BE4X |11 C46Z 2,75 BE4X |11 C4GZ
3.0 BE6X |10 Cc36z 3.0 BE6X | 10 C3GzZ
3.25 BE7X | 9 C2GZ 3.25 BE7X| 9 C2GZ
3.5 BESX | 8 clcz 3.5 BESX | 8 cl1Gz
I
LY

20




6-4 Explanation

Symbol

Explanation

Symbol

Explanation

:D O/min

Round Per Minute

Left Side Feed

Right Side Feed

Longitudinal Feed

Cross Feed

Normal

Feed

Longitudinal Feed per

Revolution (INCH)

Longitudinal Feed per

Revolution (MM)

Disengaging Half-Nut

Engaging Half~Nut

Feed Engaged (Upward)

Feed Disengaged (Downward)

Coolant Unit

Power Source

Emergency Stop

Inching or Jog

Thread Cutting (INCH)

Thread Cutting (MM)

Pushing this Knob

Pulling this Knob

Z1




7. ACCESSORIES

7-1 Taper Turning Attachment

A) Specifications

MACHINE
DESCRIPTION DLE 330
Max. Working Length 300um (12"
Degrees + 10
Max. INCH/DEGREES
Max. Inch 4 INCH/FOOT

B) Installation
The cross feed screw must be changed to install taper attachment.
a, Discommect the cross feed screw bracket (Fig. 15) by removing the bolt

\'\‘
in front of saddle and remove screw cover (Fig. 15) on rear of saddle.

\

Saddle
\

Cross Feed Screw .
Screw Cover
Bracket

Graduated Dial
Fig.15

b. Pull out cross feed screw (Fig. 15) from bracket and assemble new
screw (Fig. 16) with cross feed screw bracket (Fig. 15). Fix the
new screw on the cross feed nut of saddle. Adjust the adjusting
block to control the backlash of the cross feed screw with bolt "B"

and "C", (Refer to item 5-3))

22

Ak




e

e

HE ‘]rla_J [l -

— Gear Shaft A

=

Cross Feed Screw Bracket

Fig, 16

¢, Assemble parts as follows:
1. Shaft (A)
2. Body
3. Bearing (B)
4, Clamp Block (C)
5. Bearing (D)
C-1. When moving the slide, adjust bolt "I", and loosening and tightening
the slide, adjust with ''G",

C-2. When moving the crosslide, adjust with set screw "J",

C-3. The backlash of shaft "A" can be adjusted by gap nut ("F"),

A

23




d, Taper cutting can be done only under fixing by counnection bracket "A" and
bsr "B" as shown on Fig. 18.
D-1. Tighten the lock screw '"D" after adjusting the adjusting bolt "C',

D-2 Tighten nut "D", ¢

Clamping Plate

C) Operation

1. Lubricate oil on slide frequently (Fig. 17).

2. When taper machining, fix on needed angle with "H" bolt (Fig. 17).

3. Lock the clamp bracket "A" (Fig. 18) to the lathe bed.

4. When surface machining with taper attachment, fix on "0" position with
"H" bolt (Fig. 17).

5. Move the carriage to the right so that the tool is from 3/8 to 3/4 mm
past the start position. This should be done on every pass to remove

any backlash in the taper attachment.

24




6. Use the compound slide for the plain type,
7. Take a trial cut and check the diameter of the taper. Continue the roughing cut,
8. Check the taper for fit,and adjust the taper attachment if necessary.

9. Take a light cut, about 0,010, and check the taper again If it is correct,

complete the roughing and final finish cuts,

25




3-8, SAFETY DEVICE FOR LEAD SCREW AND FEED ROD CUTTING

Shear pins connect the lead screw to the coupling and

feed rod to the 6'th shaft. If the pin is broken due to

an overload, a new brass nin made to the drawing (Fig. 13-1)
will be required. The critical dimension is 0.157 diameter.

Locating marks must be aligned for proper installation of pin.

Safety Pin

Marks to Locate

Pin Dimension

g%
7// ” o« o %
w
E N § = o
. ~ o
S | Q2]
ININ | ‘ 012 R
/ / Q28 1.10 028
166
Coupling Lead Screw

Safety Pin

Marks to Locate

Pin Dimension

0.12 _111Q.]
0285 1.071 |02
13

6th Shaft Feed Rod —-———=————-—e= Unit : INCH

D
)
&0
tg ~NO
Jiasiﬁ:ggézg?

Figure 13-1




PARTS LIST

_ Foa

Model DLE 330

|

Il
il
i

South Bend Lathe,Inc.

AN EMPLOYEE-OWNED COMPANY

400 West Sample Street
South Bend, Indiana 46625
Telephone: (219) 289-7771
Telex: 25-8471

h Bend
Lathe

a5




HG  Headstock Gear Assembly

HL Headstock Lever Assembly

FG Feed Box Gear Assembly

FL Feed Gear Box Lever Assembly
CG Change Gear Assembly

AP  Apron Assembly

SL Starting Lever Assembly

CD Chasing Dial Assembly

CA Carriage Assembly

CL Carriage Lubrication System
TA Tail Stock Assembly

SB  Shaft and Bracket Assembly (Spring)

SB  Shaft and Bracket Assembly (Shear Pin)

BA  Bed Assembly

BD Brake and Drive Assembly

CS Coolant System Assembly

!
3
H
I
e

RS Roller Steady Rest

FRR Roller Follow Rest

TT Taper Attachment Assembly

IN Longitudinal Assembly

ST Single Tool Post Assembly
CL Collet Attachment Assembly
PS Four Position Stop Assembly

MS Micrometer Stop Assembly

TS Cross Feed Stop Assembly

CB Control Box Assembly




, HG 1 OF 5

LLEM PART NO, DESCR|PT1ON Q'TY
1 | PT1301400E MAIN SPINDLE (D1=B) vevuuerrvunnn | 1
2 150 = MT53 CENTER SLEEVE (MT #5 X MT #3) ... 1
3 140 - MTAO3 CENTER (MT #3) ....... Ceeesaeaaes 1
L 32014 X C1P5 TAPER ROLLER BEARING (32014 X C/P5) 1
5 110 - 0401 CAM LOCK vervevevnenneneenens ceeen 3
6 PT 1505 140E BEARING COVER (RIGHT) ...vvuun.. . 1
6=1 |501 X 630 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ...... ceeen 1
7 P20 0 - RING (P20) ...... Ceeiaceoaeas 1
8 110 - DLO3 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (1/4"=20UNC-| 3
9 110 - D402 STUD ...........................%A) 3
10 PT1303401E 3*RD SHAFT tiivevnnovnceaoncoceans 1
11 PT1105030E HEAD STOCK vuvvuvennnnn cereanenes 1
12 557 X 7725 KEY (5 X X X 25) tvueeeonaonennse 1
13 PT 140L455E GEAR (37T) vuveeveeencncocannanns 1
14 PT 140445 6E GEAR (31T) vievrvosecnacecannes .. 1
15 PL1 O = RING (Phl) Livivuevnnnnnannas 1
16 PT3902050E BEARING PLUG ..vueun... Ceeeeraaas 1
17 6303 BALL BEARING (6303) veveevencnses 1
18 561 X 30 STOP RING (C = 0/ 30) veveenennns 1
19 557 X 558 KEY (5 X 5 X 8) veeeescesceasnes .o 1
20 557 X 5522 KEY (5 X5 X 22) vevsuannsn cerens 1
21 PT1505141E BEARING COVER (RIGHT) ..... e 1
22 553 X 312 ROLL PIN (83 X 12) ..u.... ceeeees 1
23 110 X 820 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 20) . 1
24 PT2002080E WASHER 4 ievuvevernenannsncnananns 1
25 561 X 22 STOP RING (C = $22) .evseeeeeoens 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




g PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT ION Q'TY
26 559 X 822 WOODRUFF KEY (8 X 22) ...vvvueenns | 1
27  |PT2605060 PULLEY tiuievevevonnenonenoceneana | 1
28 |SB35488 OIL SEAL (SB35488) .....veviveeens | 1
29 6205 BALL BEARING (6205) ...vvvuvenasas | 1
30 [501 X 516 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 16) .. | 3
31 |PT2002081 COLLAR turvivveennvesonacnnacnnnns | 1
32 |PT303L402E 2'ND SHAFT tiuivevnvnvnncnconsenoes | 1
33 |561 X 32 STOP RING (C=032) .v.ivevevenncaaae | 1
34 |PT140OL45E GEAR (31T) t.vvivevecesonosnonanas | 1
35 |557 X 5525 KEY (5 X5 X 25) tiuieeeneeocencnn 1
36 |PT1LOLL58E GEAR (38T) veivavsnsnececnnnennneas | 1
37 |557 X 5522 KEY (5 X5 X 22) vvvevnnnncenneees | 1
38  |PT1LOLL45S GEAR (25T) tuvvevnnnnnsnnanonnnnes | 1
39 |PT14OLLOOE GEAR (19T) t.vivivanensennnnnnnens | 1
Lo  |561 X 24 STOP RING (Z = B24) ..evvuvnenenns | 1
41 6303 BALL BEARING (6303) .evevvvnvnnaas | 1
L2 (501 X 514 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW ...evevueess | 3
43 |PT1303403E TIST SHAFT tvviverinonnonnncnnenes | 1
Ly PT1LOLLG1E GEAR (U48T) tiuvvernnenvneencenennns 1
L5 IPT1505142E BEARING COVER (LEFT) ..veiveunenns | 1
L6 |561 X 43 STOP RING (C = @BL48) ...v.vrvvreunn.. 1
L7 557 X 6622 KEY (6 X 6 X 22) vovuvannnnn cesses 1
L3 |PL41 O = RING (Ph1) tuviuvennnnnnnnnnn .|
L9  |PT3902051E PLUG vvvevnnn. B
50 |PT1505143E BEARING COVER ..... ceeieaea. ceeees |

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




HG 4 OF §

ITEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRI PTION Q'DY
75 PT 18022 60E COLLAR i iuveivensnsnaoocosnnannns 1
76 549 X 2315 SHEAR PIN (82.3 X 15) vuvevsusane 1
77 PT1901140E BUSHING susvsnevencsncncoanocanns 1
78 PT1303404E 5'TH SHAFT titveeneeevecenocnnnas 1
78-1 | PT1802261E COLLAR ..itenntivnnnnococoanannss 1
79 Sc24324 SEAL (SC2432L) ,.i.viveeereroneas 1
80 PT1907141E BUSHING svtvevereancocencoonnanns 2
81 501 X 520 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 20) . 3
82 PT1705270E 5'TH COVER tuuinnennnnseeennnnoas 1
83 P26 O = RING (P26) sovevenenonosnnnns 1
84 PT1802262E COLLAR L iviviveresncococnaonnnane 1
85 PT 140LL466E GEAR (B6T) tiiviveeoevencoscannns 1
86 561 X 20 STOP RING (C = 020) ..vvevevennns 1
87 PT19071L2E OILITE BUSH tvvvurncecerocnceosas 2
88 561 X 19 STOP RING (Z = B19) vvivevennanes 1
89 PT 1802263 COLLAR tivvevecnnnnococecnnonans 1
90 561 X 20 STOP RING (G = 020) vuvuseevnsnns 1
91 501 X 1230 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M12 X 30). 2
92 545 X 12 WASHER (M12) vuvuvvnreneoeonsonns 2
o 525 5. 12 HEX WUT (i412) ...... ceceessrsean 2

CLoh NI PRIte SOCKET HTAD €% 3GBF (M1Z o b0) 0
Py FT1I04807E GEAR (3LT) ...eune.. ceseecaens 2
50 PT1S0/143E BUSHING 4uttsnnnneneenoeonnss ces 2
57 PT 14044 68E GEAR (59T) tvivvevnovnsnonosncens 1
98 PT140L4469E GEAR (B1T) 4uvvrvsvenecesoconeans 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




HG 3 OF 5

ITEM

NO., PART WO, DESCR{PT | ON C'TY
51 525 X 3 HEX NUT (MB) vevvevveennosasansnas 1
52 503 X 31E SET SCREW (M3 X 15) vuuuesevnnnsnn 1
53 6303 BALL BEARING (6303) svveveocensss 1
54 £57 X 668 KEY (6 X 6 X 8) veceesocscscoance 1
55 PT 1404462 GEAR (43T ) teveeesceonscccscnsans 1
56 501 X 516 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 16) . 1
57 561 X 25 STOP RING (C=025) ..evcessvnnanen 1
58 P22 0 =~ RING (P22) tuvvrvsocoonncncns 1
59 561 X 38 STOP RING (C = #38) vevcevencnans 1
60 501 X 616 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M6 X 16) . L
61 501 X 525 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW .eceveaasss 1
62 PT1LOLLG3 GEAR (LBT) vevvevecnncooccononnns 1
62 561 X 60 STOP RING (C = @60) veveveonnanss 1
6L 557 X 10385 KEY (12 X 8 X 85) vuvevovosensans 1
65 PT2801160E ADJUSTING NUT .uvvvsvvosnnscocans 1
66 32011 X C/P5 TAPER ROLLER BEARING (32011 X C/P5) 1
67 PT 1505 144E BEARING COVER (LEFT) s.veesvocsns 1
68 P22 O = RING (P22) .vveeeevcsonnsosss 1
69 PT1303430E LITH SHAFT o .uvveosossaconcacoans 1
69-1 |PT140LL6OLE GEAR (33T) vevevecosccccecocncens 1
70 503 X 812 SET SCREW (M8 X 12) s.vesveseuaes 1
71 525 X 12 HEX NUT (M12) tiveevecnoccvosenes 1
72 PT1401465E GEAR (LUT) vuvsvvosocronconscnnns 1
73 557 X 5512 KEY (5 X 5 X 12) veeveeeoccvocses 1
74 545 X 12 LOCK WASHER (M12) s.vecevecacanss 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




HG 5 OF 5

ITEM PART NO, DESCRIPTION Q'TY
0,

99 PT]“OL"L&7OE GEAR (ZLI'T) ® 6 000200000000 0080000008 1
]OO 561 XSO SNAP RlNG (¢30) ® 2000000000000 o0 2
101 503 X 812 SET SCREW (M8 X 12) .vveeeeenvnnn. 1
102 110 - DL4O6 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (5/16 = 18¥X 3

3/4UNC)

103 ]]O-DLI'OL" SPRING ¢ 0 ss 00 es s 0000000000000 3
]OLi’ ]]0 -DLI'OS LOCK PlN ® 6000060000060 00000006800s000 3

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




| HL | OF 3
| PARTS LiST
ITEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRIPT | ON Q'TY
| PT 110503 HEAD STOCK BODY ..vvevveeueennnass | |
2 PT3002060E CONNECTING ROD ....... e ceee |
3 503 X 4j0 SET SCREW (M4 X 10) ....... R
L SP080610 SPRING ...vevnvunnn. e ceees
5 157 X 14 STEEL BALL vvvvvrennenennnnnnn. ceo | |
5-1 | PT2102075E LEVER HOLDER ....ovevennnn P
6 PT3401100E BUSHING, FLANGED ............ ceees |
7 149 X 450 SPRING PIN (P4 X 50) ..vvveunnnnns |
3 P7 0 = RING (P7) ....... et e caaans
9 PT 1302L405E 9'TH SHAFT ............ e |
9=1 | PT2302100E 3 ceeeoa |
10 PT2907 | 80E SHOE, SHIFTING ......... e [
10-1 Pi 6 O =~ RING (P16) ....vvinn.n. ceeaes |
I 3521 X 410 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 10) .......... | 2
12 149 X 415 SPRING PIN (B4 X 15) ...evvnunn... |
13 149 X 450 SPRING PIN (B4 X 50) v.vevvuennnn. !
| 4 P29 O = RING (P29) ..uvvivinenennnnnnn.
15 PT1202406E S'TH SHAFT ..ivervnnnnn. e
I1& P10 O O L I i
17 PT5401101 CUSHING, FLANGED i ivrenneneennn. |
| Qs 4510 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) ..vnivivenennns |
19 PT170227IE COVER v\ iiivnnernnnnnennn R
20 170 - O08E NAME PLATE .......... ceeeaa cees 2
2| PT2102076E LEVER HOLDER ............. ceeeeael | 2
22 160 = 0iC BALL (M6 X @25) ...... ceceeacenaa 3

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




HL 2 _OF 3

ITEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRIPT|ON Q'TY
23 PT2302101 LEVER ....... A
24 149 X 450 SPRING PIN (B4 X 50) .....ovuuuun. | 1
25 503 X 510 SET SCREW (M5 X 10) .uvvuunnunnnn. | 1
26 SPI81825 SPRING .......... B I
27 P29 0 = RING (P29) ...uvvvnnvnnnnnn... |
27-1 | PT3401102E BUSHING, FLANGED ............... co |1
28 P10 O = RING (P10) .ovuuvrrnnennnnnnns | 1
29 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) ...vvvunuunnen. | 1
30 5492510 PIN (82.5 X 10) .ooivvvninnnnnn... 1
31 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) ..uevuuuunnn.. 2
32 PT1907 1 LLE BUSHING .......... e, ceeienn. 1
33 180 - 01A OIL LEVEL SIGHT WINDOW ........... 1
34 557 X 5512 KEY (5 X & X 12) ..... ceeee, ceee |1
35 PT1LO1471E GEAR ....... Cetesiernecenonas O
36 561 X 14 STOP RING (C-@14) ......... R
37 549 X 2520 PIN (82.5 X 20) ..ovvvennnnn... een |1
38 PTI401472E GEAR (20T) ..i.vuernennnnnnn.. cevee | 1
39 553 X 425 SPRING PIN (@4 X 25) ..... ceeeeas .|
Iy PT1302407E 7'TH SHAFT ittt iinnnnnnn., 1
L1 PT1302408E 6'TH SHAFT ......... ceeeeeeaa, cee |1
h2 553 X 425 SPRING PIN (B4 X 25) vevvvvvnnn.. S
43 PT1401473E GEAR (20T) ...... e eereeaea e |1
Ll PT140647LE SHIFTING GEAR (75T) ...... e, 1
L5 PT3002061E CONNECTING ROD ...... O B
Lo PT1702272 6'TH COVER (LEFT) tuvvvuneeennnn.. 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625 4




Bl ot UisT]

HL 3 OF 3

ITEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRI PT | ON Q'TY
L7 553 X 425 SPRING PIN (B4 X 25) . vuueeeeeoanns 1
L8 501 X 516 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 16) .. | 2
49 PT19071L5E BUSHING (LEFT) ..... Cereeaaeas eee |1
50 PT1782295E 7'TH COVER (LEFT) wivivennvnnnnnes | 1
1 PT29071350E SHIFT SHOE tuvuinvvonvooronnnnnnes | 1
53 190 = 01D FILL PLUG ........ Ceeieeecaceaes e |1
5k PT3002062E CONNECTING ROD vvuvverennnnsnnnns o
55 190 = 04D DRAIN PLUG ...vvrvun.. ceeeecaanaas 1
56 PT2907181E SHIFT SHOE ..iuvvvrevnnonnvenaneas | 1
57 170 - 10E NAME PLATE ....veveveovnccencenees | 1
58 521 X 35 MACHINE SCREW (M3 X 5) ...e.vvvens | 2
59 170 = 13E NAME PLATE L .uiviveevnccennneooees | 1
60 PTL4117060E RUBBER .......... A I
61 501 X 630 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (Mé X 30) .. | 6
62 PT1705272E COVER .ivivvovrevesnnnsoscacanaoas | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

400 W. SAMPLE STREET




9) (28) (27) (e6) (15) (ae) (13) (¢2) (#1) (z0 38 3735@33
= \gh

G
+

52 ~_ NI =

() @ ) @@@@@ 8 ) (85) (86) (67) (88)(89) (9

reribes RS,

-

e

3



N, ‘ /—\\
35@33@ 1 31) (30) (29) (28) (27) (26) (25 24}@921;

20)
T

8 %85 N\ 32014 xC1.

S &\\\s\ MT: 5 j\@

NN
PN\ S
W\

\
\\\

HG

(%) NAME |HEAD STOCK GEAR ASSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE , INC.

(TYPE [DRAWING[DATE

SBL 330 |K . J Y [198.12




co|
77

.

1
r
[ ;
|I ){
| /
| / rJ' llll,u"
I II"I

@®

&
|

@\ 4L

g
i

/

f

|

@9\‘-11.03

TN

Mxi\

R /1

e, ——— e

—t

11

600

\

| | 3N
| 4!
L] ) -
= g 1=
: = -/’:_’ 5
- =
£ i o -
— T
_/'_';-.//‘C‘:/‘/:,.-/ '_/.
P o N
—— —— o

32

.'.ncﬂ-s\ -
I

. SR —
\ o
b k: P <
T :
Nl N MT:6 L~ §
L

POIDOIDIGIDIOIDIOID

NAME

HEAD STOCK 6EAR ASS'Y

SOUTH BEND LATHE . INC.

TYPE

DRAWING[DA T £

SBL 330

K. J .Y[198412




FG 1 OF 5

PARTS LIST

TTEM

NO. PART NO, DESCR|PT [ ON Q'TY
1 PT110503 1E GEAR BOX tuevevesoscaccooocoanoanos| |
2 149 X 532 SPRING PIN (5 X 32) seuiveveceneees| |1
3 PT3902052E PLUG 4uivesvoeecnococcococacasensoas | |
L PT1406475E GEAR (36T) veveevoececcecocooconnsas 1
5 PT1907146E BUSHING v.veevvencsosrosaoncacosneaa | |1
6 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) veveceeveoennes| 1
7 PT1907147E BUSHING 4uvveveeoocoasoccoooaccnnes | |1
8 157 X 14 STEEL BALL (B1/4) teivuviveneenneoee | 2
9 PT180126LE COLLAR L iivuvvnnosnecsosoccoacaneas | |1
10 PT13012409E 6'TH SHAFT ivurerenasooncccccnnnns 1
11 PT1901148E OVER LOAD SLEEVE ..evveeveecocnoees | 1
12 PT2901182E T TYPE KEY tueveeeosocooscccencanas | |1
13 PT2801161E LOCK NUT siveveeoseccocccececonnane | |1
14 PT2411125E SPRING PLATE ..iveveveeeooecenacees | 16
15 PT1901149E BUSHING .uisuevecrcensscaocnccncsees | |1
16 521 X 410 MACHINE SCREW (Mh X 10) vuveenveses | 2
17 501 X 512 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 12) ... | 2
18 561 X 20 STOP RING (C=B20) veeveecoeoenooees | 1
18=1 |503 X L4k SCREW SET (M4 X 4) ..ivuieveeoceoees | &
19 PT1401476E GEAR (35T, INCH) viveeeeeeceoooneee | |1
19-1 | PT1401477E GEAR (36T, MM) tuvveveveocooacnnnas | 1
20 PT1907150E BUSHING +evvevncvosocccscacoaceenes | 1
21 PT1705273E COVER 4ivevevevococnsococnaccncanee | 1
22 PT1802265E COLLAR 4iviveooconosococooocsoscaee | 1
23 PT3902053E PLUG (RIGHT) teieececososcccesecaca | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

o e e B o — - o



FG 2 OF 5

PARTS LIST

PART NO. DESCRI PT [ ON Q'TY
PT1303410E 5'TH SHAFT tveeeeeancsocnncass ceeee | 1
503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) veveevecoocneas | |
PT1907151E BUSHING +uvevseesseecsncansocanneas | |1
PT1901152E BUSHING 4ceueevvcsnocscoaasoccannae | |1
149 X 532 SPRING PIN (@5 X 32) ........ ceoese | 1
PT1401478E GEAR (35T) veeeeevcecnscososoacsoae | |1
503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) veeeevcveceoaes | 1
PT1907153E BUSHING .evvesvescannes R
PT1907154E BUSHING sovecvvosvccsoasesnoaconcne | |
PT1401479E GEAR (19T, 23T) wveeacses cecsecns oo | 1
PT1401480E GEAR (38T) vevevocoesescasecsnsonnse | |
PT1401481 GEAR (26T) vevevecasoosssvcosnacase | |
PT 1401482 GEAR (28T) seveevecesoceoessscsnocse | |
PT1401483 GEAR (2L4T) ticeeeeeecencnccsoconcas | |
PT14O1L8LE GEAR (27T) seveveseccossossnsessnce | |1
PT1401485E GEAR (23T) vuevevccosecesconscsnssa | |
PT1401L486E GEAR (38T) vuvecevcescccoseccscscee | |1
PT1907155E BUSHING 4ueuveveonoasscanas P
PT1907156E BUSHING 4.ueovecosocesocacsosaoaoas | |
PT1401487E GEAR (19T, 50T) veeevessccconananea | |
503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) sveevesvoncsaas | 1
503 X 610 SET GEAR (24T) veveveoecoeconcacas o] 1
PT1401L488E GEAR (2LT) tievvesseesovennnacanoos| |1
PT1401489 GEAR (20T) svveesvecssoscvccnsncane | |
PT1401190E GEAR (19T) ...... cesecescsssscsance | |

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




FG 3 OF 5

il PoRTs LsT

TEM

NO, PART NO, DESCRI PT | ON Q'TY
k9 553 X 532 SPRING PIN (85 X 32) veveveennnees | 1
50 PT1303411E BYTH SHAFT L.iiiveeeeeeneonncnnanes | 1
51 PT390205L4E PLUG (LEFT) tuuevenceeoeennoonnaes | 1
52 PT1401491E GEAR (22T) .uiiieevvencecononnsenes | 1
53 PT1907157E BUSHING tovueiunennnnecencennnnaas | 1
54 PT1907158E BUSHING siveveeecnnnnoceecnvasaaes | 1
55 PT1303412E 3'RD SHAFT iviveeevoneoonnonnnnns | 1
56 PT1907159E OILLESS BUSHING seueeeeennconnnaee | |1
57 CHANGE GEAR (96T) vuveevnvoceees oo | 1
58 557 X 5525 KEY (5 X 5 X 25) 4eeeevocnnnnssaea | |1
59 PT1705274LE e 2
60 553 X hL22 SPRING PIN (B4 X 22) ..iveivsnennae | 2
61 PT1907160E BUSHING euieinnecnneeennnnnnnnnas | 2
62 PT1303L413E TIST SHAFT iiieereneeeeeonnnonaae | 1
63 561 X 16 STOP RING (C=16) vveeeeerennannss | 1
64 PT1802266E COLLAR .ivuvrevencnnans R
65 501 X 525 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 25) .. | 2
66 PT1401497E GEAR (19T, 20T) seeeeeceneennnaaas | 1
67 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) vevvvuenvannes | 1
67-1 |PT3902055E 0 L
68 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) vuvveeenesnoes | 1
69 PT1907161E BUSHING svvevevenecenonnas R
70 PT1303L414E 2'ND SHAFT tuevuesneeveccencenneas | 1
71 553 X 532 SPRING PIN (B85 X 32) veverennannes | 1
72 PT1401498E GEAR (22T) tuieivennveccnvncnnnnnas | 1

[ 1Te

=z

/3
74
75
7€
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
90
91
92
92:
93
93:
9k

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625



FG 4 OF 5

PARTS LIST

| TEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPT I ON Q'TY
73 PT1301L415E 7'TH SHAFT t.vveecroocseocascnasoas | |
74 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) vveveccoacsnoas | 1
75 P10 O = RING (P10) sueeececoocovocseans| |1
76 PT1907162E BUSHING .vvecesvcossvccocasoncsases | |
77 PT3902056E PLUG 4evvvessvasconcoccossocssncoscs | |
78 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) ..... cesesens oo | 1
79 P26 O=RING (P26) seuivevecooccsoscscaces| |
80 PT1302416E 8'TH SHAFT svveecveccceccoccoooncas | |
81 553 X L2k SPRING PIN (B4 X 24) .ieeiveeesonas | |1
82 PT1401499E BEVEL GEAR (17T) eeeeeecercnnccnaee | |
83 553 X 410 SPRING PIN (B4 X 10) ..veuvun.. ceee| 1
84 503 X 55 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) siveeceesconeeea |1
85 553 X 430 SPRING PIN (B4 X 30) ceveveeoceceas | 1
86 PT1802267E COLLAR .v.evevesosccssocssnccanoocs | |
87 PT2705045E CYLINDERICAL CAM 4.iveeevcceconosene | |
88 PT2501110E FORK SHIFTING ....... B
89 549 X 613 PIN (06 X 13) veeeeecoscecsoanasens L
90 PT1401500E GEAR (22T) 4eveencacnes R
90=-1 | PT2501111E FORK SHIFTING vseveveoeasvccccsnccss | |
91 PT1401500E GEAR (22T) s.iveeecevcesonss cecsess 1
92 190 X Ok X DRAIN PLUG 4evvvvoessosresanossacss | |
92-1 | PT2501112E FORK SHIFTING voveveunn A
93 PT1401501E GEAR (33T) sescvecscoss ceecescsenns 1
93-1 | PT2501113E FORK SHIFTING vececeveascasnssnoes 1
9k PT1401502E GEAR (22T) 4eseecvocescscoses covese | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREEY

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




FG 5 OF 5

TTEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION Q'TY
95 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) seveveccocoacas | 1
96 PT1907163E SLEEVE .eveseececvcsosoosssssscecae | |
97 PT3902057E PLUG ..vvevesvesesnccosoonacsocnces | |
98 P10 O = RING (P10) s.oveveencensencnceae | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




R CRRRRRR AR
@\ >§:\\“§;\:f\\\\\\\ \\\ .\\ \\\.\\ \.

N
.,
o8 "
S
., =

b '~ - \ :
E‘\\ ‘-._“r\ =
—_ 2 :
- ~
— x 4
> »
~
/h //
27|

—
—

L&

/

i

s

o

//’/-

A

&

J
—
o

7
/ /
©

o
0

|
S B |
JPcon7s [/ |
iwus

| \;“ < |
. _,J';J— —/[[L] \\I

FG

NAME | FEED BOX GEAR ASS'Y

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC_|
TYPE |[ORAWING[DAT £ |
SBL330[Kk J vlt9e. 7 F

)
@5

OO

8

]




FL 1 OF 3

ITEM
NO, PART NO, DESCR I PTI0ON Q'TY
1 SP080610 SPRING vivevessosceceavsccscnanons | 1
2 503 X 810 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) vevveeecenvese | 1
3 157 X 14 STEEL BALL (B1/4) tvueeeeennaneaas | 1
L 160 = 10C KNOB (M6 X B25) .evvveeeecesoccoes 1
5 PT2302102E LEVER tiveievecocvososacscccanneane | 1
6 SPRING PIN (B4 X 10) eveevenennnes | 1
7 PT2102077E LEVER BOSS .ivvevecosrccoccocncane | 1
8 521 X 410 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 10) s.vevvuens | 2
9 P7 O = RING (P7) vovevennanecoeconans | 1
10 PT1901164E FLANGED BUSHING SLEEVE ,...e0evee. | 1
11 PT1302417E T1'TH SHAFT L iveeeecvevonncnnnnaes | 1
12 503 X 66 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) vuvveveeocennns |1
13 553 X 42 SPRING PIN (B4 X 20) vevevecccneos 1
14 PT3002063 CONNECTING ROD 4.iveeevceveocnonnos | 1
15 PT297182E SHOE SHIFTING seveveeceoccocoonoes | 1
16 503 X 810 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) vevvveeeeeenae | 1
17 SP080610 SPRING (1/L4%") euiverieeeneeoenones | 1
18 157 X 14 STEEL BALL (B1/4) veiveeeeeececcans | 1
19 PT1901165E FLANGED BUSHING ..vecevececnncoeas | 1
20 P10 O = RING (P10) tovveeneconcoconees |1
21 553 X 425 SPRING PIN (B4 X 25) veeeeveeeenes |1
21=1 |PT1302418E 12'TH SHAFT 4uivveeveeeccoconcnneas |1
22 PT1401503E BEVEL GEAR (17T) veevecreccocencos |1
23 503 X 810 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) vevveesvennase |1
24 503 X 810 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) .seeeeeeneennas |1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

400 W. SAMPLE STREET




FL 2 OF 3

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY,
25 180 = 01A OIL LEVEL SIGHT WINDOW v.vveveoeess | 1
25-1 | PT2108078E CHANGE KNOB ,..cevsvesvccscosncasae | |
26 170 = 15E NAME PLATE s.eceecoecscesoccacannea | |
26=1 | 551 X 630 TAPER PIN (@6 X 30) .seveeeesecesese| 2
26=2 | 190 = 01D FILL PLUG sevveecevcsnvccssoccnnnea| |
26=3 |501 X 830 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 30) ... | 2
27 503 X 810 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) veveeeccoacsees | 1
28 SP080610 SPRING svueseveecsecsancsanecsanocas | |
29 157 = 14 STEEL BALL (P1/4) .viveerevsnnnesns| 1
30 553 = 450 SPRING PIN (B4 X 50) .vevevecesnass| 1
31 PT1901166E FLANGED BUSHING .vevvececcocccceces | |1
31=1 |PT1302419E 10'TH SHAFT .vueeveccsoccsoocncnnes | |
32 503 X 66 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) veveeecccoccoces 1
33 553 X 420 SPRING PIN (B4 X 20) veveeeccooceee| 1
34 PT3002064E CONNECTING ROD 4uvevvoacoccoccnoaes | |1
35 P7 O = RING svueeeseesocosscsscascanae | |
36 521 X 410 FLAT HG MACHINE SCREW (M4 = 10) ... | 1
37 PT2907184E SHIFTER SHOE .c.evvesocsceacooaneas | |
38 PT2101079E LEVER BOSS ..vvesvessccvoascococcae | |
39 PT2302103E o P
Lo 160 - 01C BALL (M6 X @25) .v.vevecesvacoceces | |
L1 PT2907185E SHIFTER SHOE .v.esvescocnccncacaoas | |1
42 553 X L20 SPRING PIN (B4 X 20) veveeceeccoees | 1
L3 PT3002065E CONNECTING ROD svesvecvccacccoacnne | |
Ll 503 X 66 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) veeevecenccasses | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625



FL 3 OF 3

PARTS LIST

ITEM

NO. PART NO. DESCRI PTION Q'TY
L5 PT1901167E FLANGED BUSHING sueeeccocococooces | 1
L5-1 | PT1302420E 9'TH SHAFT tiveeevecccsccsocnncaas | |
46 157 X 14 STEEL BALL (B1/4) veveeaseeanesaee | 1
L7 P7 O = RING (P7) teeeeeeceacecsconnans 1
L8 521 X 410 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 10) ..eevuves. | 2
k9 SP080610 SPRING (1/4") teeeeveeccsconconcae | 1
50 553 X 450 SPRING PIN (B4 X 50) veveeceocooee | 1
51 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) veeseeooceveoes | 1
52 PT2101080E LEVER BOSS 4sevveecseocovcssocasoae | |
53 160 = 01C BALL (M6 X 025) .vievcevorescccons | |
54 PT2302104E LEVER tevevecsosssccnaocssoassnnes | |

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625







ﬁﬁ
\

FL

N A ME |FEED GEAR BOX LE\ER_4

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

TY P E | DRAWING

OATE

SBLI30 I K J Y

686 17




o © @& @

FL

-

N A ME IFEED GEAR BOX LEVER|

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

TY P E

DRAWING

DA'TE

SBL330 |

K J Y

1684 .12




¥

|
|

1

12

\kﬁ (=

[@)]

9

i

2

NAME | CHANGE GEAR ASS'Y

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

TYPE

DRAWING

DATE

SBL 330

K.J.Y

084 12




AP 1 OF 5

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 160 - 08C HANDLE GRIP tuvuveecosnsooonneoans | |
2 160 - 018 HANDLE STUD svvvevovvovsvencosanas | |
3 PTL4305300E HANDLE WHEEL vuivuvecvsosvcncsoaes | 1
L PT2002081E WASHER wevsvevovesocssososoonocanaa | |
5 521 X 820 MACHINE SCREW (M8 X 20) ....eveeus | 1
6 PT1301L21E T'ST SHAFT wevevevooenasnaocsnanes | |1
7 557 X L4430 KEY (4 X 4 X 30) seveeessenscocons | |
8 503 X 610 SCREW SET (M6 X 10) vevueeuevoneas | 1
9 521 X 35 MACHINE SCREW (M3 X 5) vvvueeveoea | 6
10 170 - 17E NAME PLATE suvuivevesocosocncnonas | |
t0-1 |170 - 19E NAME PLATE teuvvevsnoceecononnoans | |
10-2 |523 X 355 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 5) ..uveeuss| 5
11 503 X 310 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) vevevevenraans | 1
12 SP080610 SPRING vevevenevennoncaconcaoannna | |
1: 501 X 512 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (15 x 12) .. | 12
14 195C = 0k URAIH PLUG veevvuevavnsnsnncovanos | 1
15 PT2402 126 PLATE viveeevevesconecenonasaseaes | 1
17 130 = 014 OIL LEVEL SIGHT WINDOW ..vevuenano | 1
18 051 X 860 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 60) .. | &
19 551 X 665 TAPER PIN (@6 X 65) veeveweooeonas | 2
20 157 X 14 STEEL BALL (B1/4) vivivevesnananes | 1
21 553 X 530 SPRING PIN (85 X 30) veevsvecesoes | 1
22 PT1401513 GEAR (20T) suevenconoscasocsasnoas | |
23 PT1105032E APRON BODY +.vvvenccovocnacanasoas | |
24 PT14O1514E GEAR (BUT) tveveeecvcosossoneaoons | 1

12

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




AP 2 OF 5

hng PART NO. DESCR1 PT | ON Q'TY
25 553 X 535 SPRING PIN (85 X 35) veveecececess 1
26 PT1907170E OIL BUSHING s.evvuececoccncococons 1
27 503 X 616 SET SCREW (M6 X 16) veveeveenn. cos 1
28 PT1907171E BUSHING +evveenne cesecsssecsasecan 2
29 PT1401515E 2'ND SHAFT GEAR (17T) seveveesnans 1
30 PT1401516E GEAR (55T) vueeevoccncocnoocans ces 1
31 561 X 15 STOP RING (C=815) tiuverennnnnsnns 1
32 PT1802270E COLLAR s.uivvesereccnoconceacasns . 2
33 PT1301422E 3'RD SHAFT teveeeeneoanncaccons cos 1
34 SP080610 SPRING sevvvvoceesosansncasavoones 1
35 157 X 14 STEEL BALL (#1/4) ......... ceceane 1
36 PT1907172E BUSHING 4iveeooecescoooccccoaccnns 1
37 PT140751E HELICAL GEAR (21T) veueeveoosncees 1
38 PT1807271E COLLAR svuevevecnnonnnns cececcanas 2
39 561 X 26 STOP RING (C=@15) ..veveveccnanans 1
[y 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) vuvevueeenonns 1
L 559 X 313 WOODRUFF KEY (3 X #13) .i.eeeenee 1
42 PT1907173E BUSHING tivevsvcavacacoccscencenas 1
43 503 X 68 SET SCREW (M6 X 8) ...... ceseecnes 1
L 503 X 1238 SET SCREW 4uuvveccveoccceccccccnns 1
L5 503 X 68 SET SCREW (M6 X 8) ..... cesecccsne 2
L6 PT1907174E BUSHING veveveennes. cecees cereeas . 2
L7 PT1401518E CONNECTOR SHAFT .uveenecooocvoanns 1
48 PT1807272E COLLAR .uvvsseecsnosancscoacsnneas 2
49 P32 O = RING (P32) vevveeecnes cesecens 2

SOUTH BEND LATHE

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

400 W. SAMPLE STREET




AP 3 OF 5

PARTS LIST

TTEM

NO. PART NO. DESCR1 PT 10N Q'TY
50 $C22327 OIL SEAL (SC22327) vvveeeneveoanes | 2
51 PT2205256E WORM BRACKET +evveceosocossocasoss | 1
52 PT1401519E WORM GEAR (51T) sevesvceonvnansnes | 1
53 PT1907175E BUSHING ssveesveseecosovasnscsnnes | |
54 PT1401520E SPUR GEAR (36T) seeceesvcoscccncee | |
55 503 X 512 SET SCREW (M5 X 12) .uivececesecees | 2
56 PT1205280E HALF NUT (ASSY 61) vevveceocnncass | 1
57 PT2407127E BLOCK +eeeveececssnoassosssncosnae | |
58 501 X 620 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M6 X 20) .. | 2
59 PT2402128E PLATE wececesoescanascccsocasassoe | |
60 545 X 8 LOCK WASHER (M8) ..ceeeescsosescss | 1
61 PT1205281E HALF NUT BASE (ASSY 56) veuveeveses | 1
62 PT2901186E A
63 PT2901187E PIN vevevecoseoasscsscacasocassnas | |
6L PT2901188E 2 S
65 557 X 5518 KEY (5 X 5 X 18) veveesnosscoseaas [ 1
66 553 X 525 SPRING PIN (@5 X 25) sevevevsosose | |
67 PT1301423E S5'TH SHAFT veveosveesocoaneasoooas | |
68 PT1201282E OIL PUMP CYLINDER suvesvssvonoases | |
69 157 X 18 STEEL BALL +eveecsvcococnossocsnes | |
70 SPO40306 SPRING sveevvsnecovosnsoscsscosses | |
71 P12 O = RING (P12) siveveveeccooocconae | 1
72 P22 O = RING (P22) suuevesvessesssnnse | 1
73 503 X 810 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) veeevvecvosses | |
74 SPO11356 SPRING .vuvevvocsscosscosoasansaonas | |

SOUTH BEND LATHE

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

400 W. SAMPLE STREET




AP L OF 5

ITEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
75 PT1802273E COLLAR sevessenvcsossococsoncanne 1
76 PT1301424E OIL PUMP SHAFT ..veveecococcoanns 1
77 PT4002050E HANDLE +.veeevovosccocaoasosscans 1
78 561 STOP RING (C=B18) seveveveconcane 1
79 PT1907176E BUSHING +vveevecoascocsosoacananas 1
80 PT2402129E SAFETY PLATE teevecescoccccccnase 1
81 501 X 512 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 12) . 2
82 PT1302425E SHAFT tveeeevceoscnsncoacsocoasns 1
83 503 X 56 SET SCREW (M5 X 6) veveveecoocans 1
84 PT1802274E COLLAR .ivivvevevavcoscsasonsoans 1
85 PT2401130E SUPPORT BLOCK sveceseoceoscccoass 1
86 PT240513 1E CLUTCH BLOCK .ieecvcoceccsocscocs 1
87 SPO11002 LOCK WIRE sesvecoscocvcsasscanase 1
88 P9 O = RING (P9) tveveeoconccacconss 1
89 SP131630 TAPER SPRING suvecocesecossosnass 1
90 PT2302 105E LEVER teeeeocoasccoccosscsncscsns 1
91 160 - 03C HANDLE GRIP +eveceavevcoasccosass 1
92 PTL117061E RUBBER CASING cececocooocvcsacans 1
93 PT2402132E I I 1
I 521 X 410 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 10) veveeecnes 1
95 501 X 635 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M6 X 35) . 2
95-1 |525 X 5 NUT, HEX (M5) vuevesnocesncsosons 2
95-2 |STO011235 SPRING 4iveseesesocsoasesccsasnns 1
95=3 |519 X 530 BOLT, HEX (M5 X 30) cesececcosces 1
96 503 X 810 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) vevevesoscocns 1
97 PT1301426E HALF NUT SHAFT .eevcsccecscsccces 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

400 W. SAMPLE STREET




AP 5 OF 5

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
99 PT2101081 HANDLE BOSS +.vevveocccaocooccscas | |
100 553 X 532 SPRING PIN (85 X 32) vveeeeneeoees | 1
100-1 |PT1907177 BUSHING ..ivuvveoecseoscoocacasoaae | |
101 PT2302106E LEVER .iceevececveocavasocanonncas | |
102 160 = 03C HANDLE GRIP (uuivveeecsvaoasocnacas | 1
103 PT1301427E LYTH SHAFT .uivevvecocrcoccccnnnas | 1
104 PT1907178E BUSHING 4ovusvoseccesocnessacecaes | 2
105 PT1401521E GEAR (19T) vevevessscvaccencconses | |
106 170 = 21E NAME PLATE seeeeevavovacoaoasanaas | 1
107 PTL4002051 KNOB tvveesvoesocncocaoanaocncacas | |1
108 553 X 420 SPRING PIN (B4 X 20) veveveeveneas | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




33)(34 35f 38
“ /

1670

To57 \

30
|
1

x?

Lot

'\

= 4

26 27

14



APRON ASSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC.
TYPE [ORAWING] DATE
SBL330 [P. J. Y| 84 12




N \@?@f@??@?@/’ /;%

/

/ Sog @f@"@?

/.,-
/ -
- - __..J __/
- "
e - ———
P o —

\
\II
\ \
\.
\

\.
®

APNNRA

-

SeTEE Y

AP

NAME | APRON ASSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC.

ORAWING

DATE _

P.d: X

84. 17




SL 1T OF 1

PARTS LIST

{1TEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRI PT | ON QTY
1 PT120528LE STARTING LEVER BODY +vuveuvennans | 1
2 PT2201257E STARTING LEVER BASE ,..veuseseons | 1
3 501 X 415 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M X 15) . | 2
N PT3402103E LEVER HOLDER 4uvvuvruvsnoonanenns 1
5 $P080630 SPRING +evuvenennoneonsononsnnaes | 2
6 PT1705275E COVER vuvvvurnnennronnsnnansanean | 1
7 PT2302 164E CENTER 20T wenevvonennesnsnnanan | 2
5 501 X 620 SOCKE™ HEAU CAP SCREV (M6 X 20) . | 2
10 PT2302107E LEVER +eevvvnnnennenennnnnnnnnnns | 1
1 160 = 02¢C HANDLE GRIP 4uevuennsnronsnnansns 1
12 PT2901189E PIN vevveennenenneesssnonsanseeas | 1
13 S PO6053 SPRING wevuevnnonnonnsonnsnsannas | 1
14 157 X 316 STEEL BALL (B3/16) vevuvevonennes | 1
15 501 X 620 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M6 X 20) . | 2
16 PT3402104E GUIDE 4evuuennrnronnconnonnsnnans | 1
17 PT1702276 COVER vrrvvnevnnrnnronnonnsnennne | 1
18 521 X 416 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 16) vuvvuven. | 2
19 447 X 5534 KEY (5 X 5 X 34) vuvuvenrennnnans | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

400 W. SAMPLE STREET




16




SL

4
NAME |STARTING LEVER ASS'Y

SOUTH BEND LATHE

INC

TYPE

DRAWING

DA TE

SBL 330

K J Y

B85 .1




SL

NAME [STARTING LEVER ASSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE 1INC

TY PE [DRAWING [DA TE

SBL 330 |K ) Y (885 .9




Ch 1 OF 1

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO, PART NO, DESCRI PT | ON Q'TY
1 PT1205283E CHASING DIAL BODY +.uvvevovnooooas 1
2 525 X 8 HEX NUT (M8) 4uiveveneoereavsnnocas 1
3 547 x 8 SPRING WASHER (M8) sevevvsosoccnss 1
L PT1401522E GEAR (15T) tevevvanvoocvcocononess 1
5 PT1401523E GEAR (T4T) tuvueveeverceccennonnns 1
6 PT1401524E GEAR (16T) tivevevevencecoceoecnss 2
7 PT1L01525E GEAR (22T) tevesevevevovosscconans 1
8 557 X LL7 KEY (U X 4 X 7) coveeceeesoononans 1
8-1 | PT1802275E COLLAR i iivuvressenosncenncnnnnons 1
9 PT1802276E SPACER tivuevsvenorososonvancnnans 1
10 PT1302428E DIAL SHAFT L ivivuvececeooocononnas 1
11 PT2807165E CAP NUT Ltuevevnovoncnseoconosanes 1
12 170 - 23E DIAL (MM) .. itiueeoenoreoscoonones 1
13 170 - 25E DIAL (INCH) tvusuevevevevenoconnns 1
14 170 - 27E NAME PLATE (MM) t.vevievrnocncnnss 1
15 170 = 29E NAME PLATE (INCH) ....evevenvansas 1
16 519 X 880 SCREW, HEX HEAD (M8 X 80) .vevuus. 1
17 525 X 35 MACHINE SCREW (M3 X 5) ...veveeuss b

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

17



K




1 |-

SRcROR RO

CD

NAME | CHASING DJAL ASSY
SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

TYPE

DRAWING

DA E_”‘

SB8L 330

".';-.M] Y

1985

e




yal. S

L

CD

NAME | CHASING DIAL ASSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

TYPE |DRAWING|D A 1

SBL330 [r ] Y 1965




CA 1 OF 4

I TEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRIPT |ON Q'TY
1 PT1205285E SADDLE 4uvevesnnocncasccnccocnnnae | 1
2 525 X 6 HEX, NUT (M6) tivivvreeveeenonenns | b
3 503 X 620 SET SCREW (M6 X 20) svuevvoeevonee | b
L PT3105040E GIB tiveoveseosoensoocnconnnnnnses | 1
5 PT2405133E ATTACH PLATE (LEFT) .ivivveeveeees | 1
6 501 X 830 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 30) .. | 4
7 PTL117062 WIPER teuetuionosneonocoeerannnnns | 2
8 PT2402 134E P
9 523 X 3510 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 10) v.vwuoee. | &
10 PT2601055E CROSS FEED SCREW wevuevevernnnnoes | 1
11 521 X 3510 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 10) ........ | 8
12 PTL117063E WIPER tutienironcrnecncenennenanns |2
13 PT2405155E CROSS SLIDE uuivvveonesoannnonans | 1
14 163 = 516 OILER (B5/16) tvvevuosrosrenennnas |3
15 PT2901190E 1 B
16 503 % 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) vevevennnnsnns. |1
17 o1 X 613 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M6 X 18) .. |2
13 PT1205286E SWIVEL wevuvvnnnernoonennnnnnnanes |1
19 PT12052387E COMPGUND REST, SCUARE TOOL POST .. | 1
19-1 | PT2L401136E PLATE ittirinernnnncoennonannnnas |1
20 PT2L0O1137E PLATE 4 iietieriannannesnosonnennes |1
21 PT2901191E 2 A I
22 PT1301429E SHAFT tiveriersrecnsnonsoseonnnenas |1
23 PT1201288E SQUARE TOOLPOST ...veveeecececeeass |1
24 PT2302108E LEVER 4ivevvesossceosnvsonconconee | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




CA 2 OF &4

PARTS LIST

I TEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRI PT|ON Q'TY
25 190 - 08A CLAMPING BOLT (M10) ..uvevenceeeos | 12
26 PT2001082E WASHER . ..eeeesssnsneceoccnasonnae | |
27 PT2801166E LOCK BOLT ..vvuvvonveveccocoonnans | |
28 PT2801167E CLAMPING NUT Livuvvevvcooocenoonns | |
29 PT3602056E COVER SCREW sesvvvnveonoesoncnonae | 1
30 SP080525 SPRING 4.ivesusnonsnosonoaoeoenaons | |1
31 PT2901192E PIN tuevereesnesosnoronnosaooenons| |1
32 503 X 55 SET SCREW (M5 X 5) vuvieevennnnoes | |
33 PT3105041E GIB tveiseovsesossesescsssocccnenas | |1
34 PT3601057E GIB ADJUSTING SCREW +.vevrsunnease | 2
35 PT3607058E PIN teeveveortoceasceserssncenes 1
36 PT2801168E BOLT ieveceonosvasesncnccncceosea | 1
37 501 X 815 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 15) .. | 3
38 PT2801169E T NUT wvvveevenoresnsesosonoenes | 3
39 163 X 516 OILER (B5/16) svevvenncocnveceenas | |1
40 PTL11706LE WIPER tuivvevonoseasonsncocnanesoas | 1
L1 523 X 3510 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 10) ..veevee | 3
42 PT2205258E C,F SCREW SLEEVE ..uevuieveeeonenee | |
43 PT1802277E MICRO COLLAR ..vvevevvoonsoonoanes | |
Ll 190 - 05¢C THUMB SCREW 4ivusvecosoosoenvaoees | |1
L5 PTLO010052E BALL CRANK HANDLE ..uvveecevevonos | 1
L6 557 X L4412 KEY (4 X 4 X 12) teieneveceneoaane| |
L7 190 - 02B BOLT wvvovevsoancosnanosonosoosane | |
L3 ANO2 RING NUT (ANOZ) sevecevosoononneas | |1
L9 AW02 BEARING WASHER (AW02) .uveeeveeeas | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

19




PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRI PT | ON QITY
50  |51102 THRUST BALL BEARING (51102) v.... | 1
51 | PTLOO1053E BALL CRANK HANDLE +vusvunvvoonnos | |1
52 [51102 THRUST BALL BEARING (51102) v.... | 1
53 | PT1L401526 GEAR (T4T) wevuevnnernonnosnnnenn | 1
55 553 X 420 SPRING PIN (@4 X 20) veeeeeoceees 1
56 | PT2807170E NUT, CoFe evvevnnornnseocnncanees | 2
57 | PT2405138E ATTACH PLATE (RIGHT) wuvuueunanns | 1
58 | PT2405139E ATTACH PLATE (RIGHT) wevuuvueanes | 1
59 |501 X 860 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 60) . | 3
60 TEE SLOT PLATE ©vvuevnnsnnonnooes | |
61 | PT2205259E CoRe SLEEVE wuevevnosnernosnnneae | 1
62 523 X 3510 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 10) vu.euus | 3
63 | PTL117065E WIPER 4uvnssnesenonnosnnssnsoenes | 1
64 | PT2807171E COMPOUND NUT +vueennovnernoennees | 1
65 |503 X 810 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) wuevuesveasns | 3
66 |501 X 860 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 60) . | &
67 |501 x 875 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M6 X 75) . | 2
68 | PT3601059E GIB ADJUSTING SCREW +vuuvuerunass | 2
69 | PT3105042E GIB, SADDLE CROSS SLIDE evuewoss | 1
70 | PT2907193E PIN vovnnrnnsnnosnaceneeussannens | 1
71 | PT2801172E BOLT weennennsenennocanonnnonnes | 1
72 163 = 516 OILER (@5/16) vevvnoeerscssosnaas 3
72-1 | PT3902058E FILL PLUG +vevvvnnanenasensneeeee | 17
72-2 | PT1902179E BUSHING +uuvrnvensenacnnseeoonees | 1
/3 551 X 665 TAPER PIN (P66 X 65) veieeoeosoocsee 3

SOUTH BEND LATHE

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

400 W. SAMPLE STREET




CA L OF &4

il porTs LsTH

ITEM
NG, PART NO. DESCRIPTION GITY
74 PT3601060E COMPOUND REST SCREW wevwsveosoosons 1
75 501 X 635 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW vueveovnonans 2
76 551 X 435 TAPER PIN (B4 X 35) tuivueevenocoss 2
77 ANO2 RING NUT (ANO2) .viuveeescoconesns 1
78 AW02 BEARING WASHER (AW02) 4eusvsonasas 1
79 51102 THRUST BALL BEARING (51102) ...... 1
80 163 = 516 OILER (B5/16) vivevesnoeeevncensss 1
81 51102 THRUST BALL BEARING (51102) ...... 1
82 PT1802273E MICRO COLLAR tiveeveeoonosnncncnss 1
23 557 X L4410 KEY (B X 4 X 10) soevenseeecenones 1
54 PT4001054E HANCLE 4 isuriueoooeeoovorcsonnaones 1
35 190 - 028 SCREW 4uevvonoensroncosoosacnonans 1
36 190 - 05¢C THUMB SCREW 4ivuienseeseconssoannss 1
87 PT4001055 BALL CRANK ,4vseesscevcooovosnnoas 1
88 PT2801173E CLAMP BOLT 4eeevesvereonccecsosnne 1
89 PT2201260E SADDLE LOCK 4uivuevevsocoococooncnns 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




aB




| N\ y

NAME| CARRIAGE ASSY

) @ v, 80 81 82 83 84 SOUTH BEND LATHE INC
T\Y PE|DRAWING|D ATE

¢8L330 K.J.Y}|1985 .1




™
e \\\\\\\\\‘
= . . R \k
6763 69 /72 nw.é)@é@’o\.“

\ @

NAME

CARRIAGE ASSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

T .Y PE[DRAWING|DATE

SBL330 [ K.J.Y]|1985.1

20

- W~ -




TA 1 OF 3

IT EM
NO. PART NO. DESCRI PT ION D'TY
1 PTLO01056E HANDLE ,...evesnconcsonsonncocases | |1
2 190 = 05C THUMB SCREW +eveevesosnosvossences | 1
3 163 - 516 OILER (B5/16) vvveveevevcavososnes | 1
A PT 1905 180E FLANGED BUSHING BRACKET 44v0vsweos | 1
5 51102 THRUST BALL BEARING (511=2) ...... | 2
6 501 X 515 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 15) .., | 2
7 PT2807174E NUT, TAILSTOCK sevvevosveocasesnee | 1
8 PT1301431E TAILSTOCK SPINDLE sevevvcovcoocnes | 1
9 PT3601061E TAILSTOCK SCREW suvveseocvccoesens | 1
10 163 - 516 OILER (B5/16) veveeveenosccencenes | 2
11 PTL417066E DUST SEAL suvveovssvovasvosvccecee | 1
12 531 X 415 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 15) FLAT HEAD L
13 140=MTATO3 CENTER (MT #3) sieevvvacooocnoenss | 1
14 PT1702277E COVER tvvevrenosnonosessncscsnonee | 1
15 551 X 422 TAPER PIN (BLX22) .s.vevevesnnncnes | 1
16 PT2801175E SPINDLE CLAMP BOLT seeecovorecnvoe | |
17 PT2802176E NUT vesoeoeonosncrennssoosoancnnes | 1
19 503 X 66 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) veevevevesoenes | |
20 PT2302109E LEVER tevevecnssnosoesesoescnanone | 1
21 160 - 02C BALL 4wiveevecossnsncevsscascsecane | 1
22 PT2302110E LEVER tevevecvososvacoescnnscooces | 1
23 503 X 66 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) vevveveoneacone | |
24 PT1301432E CAM SHAFT Luiveseevencncvssonesneoe | 1
25 PT1802279E REAR CLAMPING PLUG cevvvvvocrosees | 1
26 501 X 50 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 50) .. | 1EA

501 X 45 (M8 X L45) .. | 1EA

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




TA 2 OF 3

I TEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRIPT | ON Q'TY
27 503 X 66 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) vevuveevnnnnnna| 1
28 PT1802280E CAM SHAFT iitriernennnconennnnass | |1
29 PT1302231F FRONT CLAMPING PLUG +.vvuuvrnennas | |1
30 PT2LO5TL1E CLAMP, Tu Ay titiiereneoncnnsnnaes| 1
31 L I
32 545 X 16 WASHER (M16) tuivivuisncnnnnceneanas| |
33 525 X 16 NUT (M16) ieuivnesnncncecnnnnonas| |1
34 PT1708278E COVER tuivuvrveonvossonnenceanneaas| |1
35 PT2901194E T = KEY teitrnnocneesnncocononnnans | 1
36 549 X 6LO PIN (86 X 40) tivvriennoecnvonennes | 1
37 190 - 108 STOP wvvenrerneroasocrncannennanns | 1
38 523 X 3510 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 10) ..uuuuee. | 4
39 PT4L117067E WIPER eveernvenvonoanvesussnncnnaa | 2
Lo 549 X 850 PIN (B8 X 50) svvesneneosvencesees | |
41 PT3102043E O - R
42 PT3601062E GIB ADJUSTING SCREW vevvrurvonnosne | 2
43 PT1205289€E TAIL STOCK BASE ,yseeesecnonnnaass | 1
by PT1205290E TAIL STOCK TOP 4, ivuieeeceoenconnne | 1
L5 170 - 31E WITNESS PLATE, TOP ,..veiveeeeeees | 1
46 560 X 26 = A B 1
L7 170 X 33E WITNESS PLATE, BOTTOM ,ovevevneoes | 1
48 519 X 860 HEX BOLT (M8 X 60) vvuvvevvosenens | 1
L9 545 X 8 WASHER (M8) t.evirenrennoceconnanee | 1
50 PTL4117068E WIPER tuuerrsoeerosceconconnennnes | 2
51 523 X 3510 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 10) ..ueuue. | b

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

22



TA 3 OF 3

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO. PART NO. DESCRI PTION Q'TY
51=1 | 501 X 515 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 15) ... | &
52 AWO02 EEARING WASHER (AW02) vevrvveevenses| 1
52 ANOZ RING NUT 4soeeosesosnvosssncocannas 1
Sk PT1.022 32¢ MICRO COLLAR iuvvuvnonoconceanaaes | |
55 PT4005057E HAAL WAEIL b e eeseceennsasseaseaee | 1
£5 E57 20 his KEY (b X b X 15) siveevenvaooonnene | |1
57 Ehl X 10 WASHER (M10) 4sevsvesesosncosnsoanas | |
53 540 X 10 CAP NUT (M10) vevveessoscosonsosans | |1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625







57

54

il
T
—

L9 50) (51) (52 53

TA

NAME| TAIL STOCK ASSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

TYP E|DRAWING|D AT E

SBL 330 | K J Y |1985. 1

23




@/@@5@5

/ /i &
/////g@s, 52

NAME[ TAIL STOCK ASSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

TYPE

DRAWING

DATE

SBL 330

K J Y

1985 1




", L SB 1 OF 2
7 Jo/s Hov PARTS LIST
ITEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRI1 PT | ON QITY
1 PT2205262E END BRACKET 4uievveneeeooonnnnnnne | |
2 PT1802283E COLLAR t.ivvevsnsvnnnncncncnanannns | |
3 503 X 68 SET SCREW (M6 X 8) vevveereevnnons | 1
L PT1302433E SWITCH ROD (760) seveevsvsevoeccens | 1
L=1 | PT130243L4E SWITCH ROD (1,000) veveeeveeennnas | 1
5 503 X 68 SET SCREW (M6 X 8) .svevveveeoeconns 1
6 PT1802284 COLLAR 4ivvuvosacennososccsoconanes | |
7 523 X 66 MACHINE SCREW (M6 X 6) vuevevevaons | 2
8 PT1702279E SWITCH BOX 4ueuvevvoorcooeononnnnas | 1
10 Z15G09 LIMIT SWITCH vuveevvnneccnenaneeas | 2
11 545 X 4 WASHER (MU) vevuneernnoncrnnnnnenn | 2
12 501 X 433 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M4 X 38) .. | 2
13 PT2705046E A B
14 503 X 66 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) vevevueeennnnas | 2
15 PT1301435E LEAD SCREW tvveveeeennovoennnoneans | 1
15-1 |PT1301426E LEAD SCREW tvuveesrnnnenonnnnnnnes | 1
16 PT1301437E FEED ROD vuuveevveneeenoannonnnnaes | 1
16-1 |PT1301438E FEED ROD 4evuvuevecnconennonnannnas | |
17 PT1702280E COVER uvevvennnnoenoecncannnenens | 1
13 501 X 360 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M3 X 60) .. | 2
19 PT 16802235 o I A B
20 503 X 68 SET SCREW (M6 X 8) tvvurvenennnnnas | 1
21 PT1702281E COVER tvvnveresoennnoncacnronnnnne | |1
22 PT 1802236E COLLAR tivvvveneonnnnnnnencononnas | 1
23 51203 BEARING (51203) veveveroceoonanans | |

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

24




SB 2 OF 2

PARTS LIST

ﬁbfm PART NO, DESCRPT1ON Q'TY
24 PT1907181E BUSHING ...ivvuinevoeonsonasascennnes| |
25 ANO3 RING NUT (ANO3) siuvevevreconnnceaa| 2
26 PT1702282 COVER 4ivenevevsesonavsoscnsonnanas | |
27 162 - 516 OIL NIPPLE (@5/16) ..iieeieessveanes | 2
28 521 X 410 MACHINE SCREW (Ml X10) v.ovevewewens| 3
29 551 X 665 TAPER PIN (86 X 65) vvveveveeoeoaaas | 2
30 PT1907182E BUSHING t.vuvessnsnsvsoscessoosones | |
SOUTH BEND LATHE "

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625







>)
)

{)
[

SB

NAME

SHAFTS & BRACKE TA%)

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC |

TY P E |DRAWING DWATWE_‘}
SBL330| K 3 Y [1985 °

25




\® S8

- NAM CKE TAS)
o E|[SHAFTS & BRACKE AS]
J/" SOUTH BEND LATHE INC
T Y P E |[DRAWING|D A T _
SBL330| kK 3 Y 1985




BA 1 OFh -

PARTS LIST

TTEM
NO., PART NO. DESCRI PT | ON o'y, @
1 PT1202291E BENCH (760) 30 B/C .sivvevveocencnae | |
1-1 |PT1202292E BENCH (1,000) 40 BYC ..eevevonnneee | 1
2 4L607100E S o
3 PT602101 HINGE vueaveooonssossosncncansnnase | 2
3-1 |521 X 48 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 8) ,....eeveees | 8
i 170-35E NAME PLATE (760) vevvseconocensnaes | 1
5 170-57E NAME PLATE (1,000) cevevevevonanoee | 1
5-1 |170-39E NAME PLATE (SOUTH BEND) wevevweewes | 1
£-2 |523 X 355 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 5) wuvvuewoeo. | L
6 519 X 1245 HEX, BOLT (M12 X L45) ...eveevnnenes | &
7 553 X 12 LOCK WASHER (M12) ....vveveesensnas | H
8 PT1401527E RACK (760) sevveesesansossovencoaes | 1
8-1 |PT1401528E RACK (1,000) sevevonsanosoocsasncans 1
9 501 X 624 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M6 X 24) ... | 6
10 551 X 430 TAPER PIN (B4 X 30) vivevsenensanes | &
11 501 X 624 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M6 X 24) ... | 2
12 551 X 430 TAPER PIN (B4 X 30) vevecesavacnses | 2
13 PT1401529E RACK 760/1,000 sevssescasessosnonee | 1
14 PT1205293E GAP BED suveesoacocoesoosenncananas | 1
15 501 X 1033 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M10 X 32) .. | 3
16 551 X 840 TAPER PIN (B8 X 40) .sevveevsesennee | 2
17 PT1205294E BED (760) vevevseosesccnnsvonnssons | |
17-1 |PT1205295E BED (1,000) cuevevvocecosennsvasenes | |
18 PT1702283E COVER vevsvevonososvavosovasoannnas | |
19 523 X 410 MACHINE SCREW (M4t X 10) veveeveenes | 6

SCUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625



BA 2 OF 4

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO. PART NO. DESCR| PT | ON Q'TY
191 [ 519 X 4 HEX, NUT (ML) t.ivevevienevnnnnnas| 6
20 523 X 355 MACHINE SCREW (3.5 X 5) v.uvvuuaue| b
21 170 = L1E NAME PLATE ..vuiveeeecveeeosonnannel| |1
22 PT1202296 CONTROL BOX suvuvevcevcoocooncases| 1
23 KH3008 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ..vuiveuennnnass | 1
2L KH3008 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH vvvevrvnnsnnnos| 1
25 KH308 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH vvvveenennonnea| |1
26 KH504 PILOT LAMP i.iveivenececconseanea| |1
27 KH3011 SELECTOR SWITCH tvvevensceovnennas| 1
28 170 - 4L3E NAME PLATE ...vieeveecoocconronnaa| |1
29 523 X 355 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 5) ....veve.| b
30 Z15G09 MICRO SWITCH sivsvevncoconenennnas | 1
31 PTL4602 102E HEX, NUT (M12) teiurivenunennnaonaa | 1
32 521 X 510 COLLAR t.itivurroconeocnnnnnnnnnes| 1
33 PTL4602103E I A I
34 PTL602103E MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 10) vuuvuuewnes | b
34=1 |PT170228L4E CHIP PLATE 4vuvvivnnonnnennonnnnes | 1
35 PTL4602 105E 1
36 PTL602106 MACHINE SCREW .....vvveeeennnennes | B
37 PT2302173E MACHINE SCREW +..ivuveveennennnnnns 6
3 525 X 8 HEX, NUT tuivnivnnnneeecenencnnanas | 6
39 170 = L5E NAME PLATE .uuuiuvsrocreconocnnnes | 1
4O PT1202297E ELECTRIC BOX tvuveeseooscoonensess | 1
41 PT1702285E COVER tevenvevonecnscnoncsnnoncnas | 1
42 PT2402 142E CLAMP it iiveenennsocoosoenosonnnes | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

28




ITEM
NO, PART NO, DESCR| PT | ON Q'TY
43 521 X 510 MACHINE SCREW N
Ly 501 X 822 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 22) ... | &
45 545 X 8 LOCK WASHER (M8) R A
L6 PT1817287E RUBBER COLLAR A B
L7 PT1202298E SPLASH GUARD R
48 523 X 410 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 10) ....... cese | 12
b8-1 |525 x 4 HEX, NUT Sttt ttiiettannnne. | 12
49 MO304622 44 MAIN MOTOR (3HP, 4P) I B
50 PT1817288E RUBBER COLLAR A B A
51 PT2402 143E BLOCK R R R T BN
52 PT1205299E MOTOR BASE ...vuurnvnnnnnnnnnnnn. .. 1
53 501 X 1065 HEX, BOLT (M10 X 65) .............. 4
54 525 X 10 HEX, NUT (M10) wuuvuinnnnnnnnn.., 8
55 501 X 1020 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M10 X 20) .. 3
56=1 [547 X 10 SPRING WASHER (M10) ............... 3
56 PT1702286E BELT COVER .vvivnvnnnnnnnnnnnnnn |
57 PT1802289E LOCK COLLAR teeetcecitttietannnnnns | 1
57-1 |PTL002058 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 50) ... | 4
58 PT1708287E CHANGE COVER ...uvvuuvunsnnnnnn.... 1
59 501 X 820 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 20) ... L
60 PT2405 14 4E PLATE R I BN
61 PT2801179E FOUNDAT ION BOLT (w3/8) S I 1t
62 525 X 20 HEX, NUT (M20) A B N
63 PT2802130E LEVELING BOLT ....vvvvuvvnnvnnnnn. | o
6L 25 X 58 HEX, NUT (W3/8) wuivnvunvenunnnnn | o

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND. INDIANA 44495




BA L OF !

ITEM

NO, PART NO, DESCRI PT I ON Q'TY
65 170 = 4LJE Y 0 o 1
66 523 X 355 MACHINE SCREW (M3.5 X 5) v.evennnn L
67 PTL602107E HINGE +uousvsesnorosecoscanenoseas 2
68 521 X 48 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 8) .vvvevoanes 8
69 PT2402 145E DOOR sevevsvsncrconsooocccscvonnns 2
70 PT4002059E KNOB 4 ueveseosocnssosnosscnnocacns 1
71 521 X 610 MACHINE SCREW s.vvvenccessvonoanes 2

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625



29



BA

NAME| BED AsSSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE NG,

TY PC |DREWING|T Y P E

SBL 330 | K 3 Y |l085

29



NAME| BED AsSSY

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC.

TY PE [DREWING|T Y P |

SBL 330 [K 3 Y |1085

29




BD 1 OF 2

PARTS LIST

{TEM

NO. PART NO, DESCR| PT ION Q'TY
1 PT1302L439E N 3 R
2 525 X 12 HEX, NUT (M12) .sivuinvnnevnccnnneas | 2
3 PT2402 146E PEDAL BASE siececeococosenceconsoses | |
L 525 X 6 HEX, NUT (M6) .evvvvvnoneocoonnonee | 2
5 PT 1302 440E SHAFT teivievneneeneroceoseacnnnaas | 1
6 561 X 10 STOP RING (C=B10) .uivuvveveeeneenes | 1
7 PT4620108E BRAKE PAD ..ivevvevsoccevoconnonene | 1
8 PT2402 147E BLOCK 4evusvevnssoorsocnnssnocoones | 1
9 PT1605061E MOTOR PULLEY (VA) tvuveevoeeeenonns | 1
10 557 X 7745 KEY (7 X 7 X b5) tivevennneennnnnna | 1
11 PT2605062E PULLEY (VA) t.iveiennsecvanncnenneas | 1
12 PTL4617109E V=BELT ("A"™ TYPE) tuvevueveceneness | 2
13 503 X 68 SET SCREW (M6 X 8) tvuvuevneeneene. | 1
14 PT1302441E CENTER SHAFT L.uiivvuevenanenonnnns | 2
15 PT1302290E COLLAR t.ivvvvesnssocoosoonocncnnnes | 2
16 PT1302442F CEWTER SHAFT ........ creeeen R
17 PT2202263E BRAKE BRACKET sivvvuveosnccoononnnss | 1
18 561 X 10 STOP RING (C=B10) ..vvvenenneeseess | 1
19 PT220226L4E PEDAL wivevvrasoavanecancoscoanones | |
20 PT2902 195E PIN titeeesesesosnsscasscvosoocenee | 2
21 ST262050E SPRING tiveeenennnnnnenneenncsonons | 2
22 PT2902 196E PIN eeeneeosnsesnsonvsnsoccoseanes | 2
23 PT1302443E BRAKE ROD susvvseosocossoccoscnnees | 1
24 525 X 16 HEX, NUT (M16) .iuveveecnnncoannons

25 545 X 16 WASHER (M16) ...ivvevevenacccanees | 2

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREEY

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

30




BD 2 OF 2

PARTS LIST

ITEM

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
26 PT2802181E ADJUSTING NUT L.veeseovcconscoscnss 1
27 PT 1302 LL44E BRAKE ROD ..veeovesssonossaconcanss 1
28 215G09 LIMIT SWITCH .ieeeeeennsnnonsnnnnes 1
29 PT2402 148E SWITCH PLATE ..cievevescosanrconans 1
30 501 X 820 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M8 X 20) ... 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




Wi
{ M 74
//
A

2

C-C Section

31




- 7 __{ X_q
T’__ e /V
-
1
,-/*'/)L
B— B Section
Ag’“a
|l
I
B—B Section
BD
o NAME| BRAKE & DRIVE ASS
SOU_LH__BEND LATHE INC.
TYPLIDRAWINGID A T £
_ SBL 330 L 1Y ]1ags ¢t
31




—

X \ f/ HEA smcx/

Fy

/

#

/ /
/AN

[/

P
-’/

/
é"é/ Section

» ©

B—B Section B Section / ?

(L 1)

B—B Section

BD

NAME| BRAKE & DRIVE AS:
SOUTH BEND LATHE INC
Ty P [DRAWING|D A 7 ¢

31

SBI 330 U 4 1q35_'n-l




RS 1 Of

NO, PART NO, DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 503 x 36 Set Screw (M3 X 6) .,.eeeevncavconcassanes 3
2 NART8R Middle Roller Bearing ,....cceevoeveroces 3
3 PT1301460E Shaft 4u.iieeeeeoonoroarevaacoossasocssans 3
4 503 x 68 Set Screw (M6 X 8) ....ievvvceecesceacons 3
5 PT2801191E Guide BOLL ...ecvovevsseococscsovasencons 3
6 PT1205413E Steady Rest Upper BodYy ....oococesconcorss 1
7 PT2802183E Lock Bolt ,.....cc00.e ceeseeceneeane 3
8 PT2905197E Hanger ,.....ceeeceevosrecaossacsssascans 1
9 PT4701052E Roller Jaw ........ Y B |

10 PT1301458E Jaw Shaft ,...veeveevevesvososncsarooanaod 3

11 |pr1702297E COVET +avnereeeeenneineinseinsinesnnnnnndl 3 |

12 501 x 615 Socket Head Cap Screw (M6 x 15) .....e0... 12 -

13 PT1301459E Jaw Shaft . ....viveernnnererenracascnans 3

14 553 x 525 Spring Pin (M5 X 25) ..ieeerionrevrisaennas 3

15 PT4002063E Handle ........... I I

16 PT1205414FE Steady Rest BodY ....eeecvvvovernonscasanes 1

17 PT1302447E Pin .uvvivecevonascsaroosocasssccosasans 1

18 561 x 10 Stop RINE ...vevseocesocsonosncsroaanse j J 1

19 525 x 10 Hex Nut (MIO) .....oevceveacecerancancanse 1

20 545 x 10 Washer (MLO) .....cceceveenrnasocanransecs 1

21 519 x 1075 Hex Bolt (MLO X 75) .eiveeervcnacoosssonns 1

22 PT2405155E Locking Plate ......ccecvoeee ciesesees 1

23 PT1302447E Pin ..... Ceeveeassssaceassececresaseanann ‘1

24 561 x 10 Stop Ring .......... ceessesecans ceons 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




12

13
14
15
16
18
W19
21

34




N 1
\\ 1
' i
L
RS
T 0 __I[NAME[ROLLER STEADY REST
..._M:ll b \ ™ |  [5OUTH BEND LATHE INC
R // ' TY PE [DRAWINC| DATE
l N~ T ) SBL330|J . Y. J|1985.11




o
(o]

-~

3

(3 @ ()

o
[
1
—4- @ ( = | i | ! _
ESESSSE S0 et | __|[NAME|ROLLER STEADY RE
T:L’l—{ (gE}____—-——~ﬂf—*"""'t:::q_;,raE%t__J | [\ |  [50UTH BEND LATHE INC
|

: I TY PE [DRAWINC| DATE
@// AN I i
SBL330|J . Y. J [1985.1




TT 1 OF 2

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRI PT | ON Q'TY
1 PT2205266E BRACKET 4.vuevssononosocecncenanas | |
2 545 X 12 WASHER (M12) t.iuiivurinnnnnnnenees | 2
3 501 X 1260 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M12 X 60) . | 2
L PT2402 156E PLATE titiiieennennnsrnneenennnnns | 1
5 503 X 103% SET SCREW (M10 X 35) L.ivvvevenneen | 2
6 525 X 10 HEX NUT (M10) tuuvvnvinncnnonnnnes | 2
7 545 X 12 WASHER (M12) ..ivevrnrnnennnnnennee | 2
8 525 X 12 HEX NUT (MI2) siivinnnnnnennnenans | 2
9 PT 1302 LLBE PT1302L448E . .viueuvunnnnnennnnnens | 1
10 551 X 640 TAPER PIN (86 X 40) suvevinnnnanes | 2
11 501 % 1220 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M12 X 30) . | 2
12 PT24051E 7 CROSS SLIDER vuivesuensnvnsnonnnnes | |
13 PT3101044E o A
14 503 X 415 SET SCREW (M4 X 15) ... ..evuineues | 3
15 PT1907136E BUSHING vuvueuenonennnoronnenonnas | |
16 PT1801291E R 2 A
17 PT2002083E WASHER 4 iuivevsosrasanseonncoanans | |1
18 540 X 10 (M10) 4iveuvenoannseonnnonansonnas | 2
19 503 X 66 SET SCREW (M6 X 6) vivieenevnoenns | 1
20 PT2907198E BIND SHOE .4ivevvronesococonooanes | |
21 PT2802185E ADJUSTING BOLT s.vevvvecnconconnas | 1
22 PT3101045E GIB tievusoveosonoavaocoanonnononee | |
23 PT2901199E PIN toveeesoressnssoaoeoaconononee | |
24 PT2405158E SLIDER PLATE s.vvvivvvoosoosannnee | 1
25 PT2405159E BUIDE PLATE L4uevevesonenosanncnns 1)

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625

36



TT 2 OF 2

PARTS LIST

ITEM

NO., PART NO, DESCRIPT | ON Q'TY
26 PT2401160E CLAMP BLOCK siuvieevnosencncsncnss 1
27 PT2801186E CLAMP BOLT suiveeveescnccoanossonnns 2
27-1|PT1802301E COLLAR Liesvevveeoccoccccasnssannsns 2
28 51102 THRUST BALL BEARING (51102) ...... 2
29 PT1205305 BODY tevereossocosssccsccssscscans 1
30 PT2402161E PLATE seeveeeoscoonscccsccncssases 1
31 523 X L10 MACHINE SCREW (M4 X 10) sevevevens L
32 PT1907187E BUSHING s.veseecesecsccscscsnonssas 1
33 PT1301449E CROSS FEED SCREW SHAFT .4ceneoeese 1
34 PT2901200E  d 1 S 1
35 PT1401530E GEAR SHAFT ...ieeeevocescccnccccnse 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




‘/7/\,JTj—

6

@




4

4 oefczes_s. N
oL PANA L
plalil
==
@ Z
D ® @ @
)~
, lﬁ:ﬁ/lmlmg",
I A / | | . s T
| ey / L] 13
'.’;
1
i
22 20 19
TT

NAME [TAPER ATT ASM
SOUTH BEND LATHE INC]
TYPE |ORAWING|DATE |
SBL330 |P J Y [1985.6.

37




UELREES |
gL 7976 e
‘“““%iﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ
| ——

===

b — 4

NAME [TAPER ATT AS

SOUTH _BEND LATHE IN

TYPE

DRAWING

DATE

SBL 330

PJ Y

1985 6




FRR1 of 1

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO, PART NO, DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 503 x 36 Set Screw (M3 X 6) ,.....cvvvevveacononses 1
2 PT1301457E Shaft ......... e B
3 600027 Ball Bearing (6000ZZ) ,....veecevsocances 2
4 PT1802305E Collar ,,...covveeevencanans Cerececreenes 4
5 503 x 66 Set Screw (M6 X 6) .....cevececesssocosna 2
6 PT2801191E Guide Bolt ............ Cieeieeiiaiaieeaes 2
7 PT4701051E Roller Jaw Ceecececetncescarenttacnaaans 2
8 PT1301458E R ] - i 2
9 PT1301459E Jaw Thread Shaft .......... Ceeescanceanns 2
10 501 x 615 Socket Head Cap Screw (M6 x 15) ..... . 8
11 PT1702297E Cover ,....cevencennasnes ceeseass .o 2
12 553 x 525 Spring Pin (B5 X 25) ....evcvevcvcnconnne 2
13 PT4002063E Handle ............ teeieeitaciaecnecanans 2
14 PT1205421E Roller Follow ReSt Body ......eeovevecoees 1
15 519 x 835 Hex Bolt (M8 x 35) ........... ceceennenes 3
16 545 x 8 Washer (M8) ......c.ceevvcenvcvoroancnns 3

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625






\
. \
/ ‘/ ,. ‘ ﬂ ﬁx y
| = i
\
IN: @ 8 v en
AX: 870 oo
7e]
©
nil
N

AN

FRR

NAME| ROLLER FOLLOW REST

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

T Y P E|DRAWING

DATE

SBL330|J.Y . J

1985 .11

35




MN: ¢ 8
MAX* 470

16

13528

15

FRR

NAME] ROLLER FOLLOW RES

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

T Y P E|DRAWING| DATE

SBL330|J.Y . J|[1985 .11

35




LN 1 OF 1

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO. PART NO, DESCRIPT | ON QITY
1 PT 4002061 HANDLE tuivivevevnrnoocncoonnsnnas | 1
2 503 X 810 SET SCREW (M8 X 10) s.veeeevennens | 1
3 553 X 5Lk SPRING PIN (@5 X 44) ,,..eevvenven | 1
L SP080610 SPRING (B1/4%) ..veiveareensonnnes | 2
5 157 X 14 STEEL BALL (@1/4") ,..ieienvinenes | 1
6 503 X Luk SET SCREW (M6 X 10) v.vveveenennns | 1
7 553 X 4Lk SPRING PIN (B4 X 4h4) ,..eeeeneoes 1
8 PT1802292E COLLAR suvveresesnceovovasssnnnane | 1
9 553 X 216 SPRING PIN (B4 X Lb4) ,...c00veunn. 1
10 545 X 42 PIN (B4 X 20) seveveoooccscncsnces | 1
11 PT3002065E LINK sevivnrenenoseovonasncnanonns | 1
12 ST050622 SPRING 4.ivvevvavesoocensacasaanaes | 1
13 521 X 310 MACHINE SCREW (M3 X 10) .......... 2
14 PT3001066E CONNECTING ROD v.vvvvveevnononenas | 1
15 PT2202267E BRACKET 4uvvueuvonnocnnncncanns e | 1
16 501 X 56 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M5 X 6) ... | 4
17 PT2401162E BLOCK 4evuvnnennss S
18 PT1802298E STOP wiveievoaveosnsssssnsacancnns | 2
19 503 X 610 SET SCREW (M6 X 10) ..vvevurenenee | 2
20 PT1302450E LIMIT BAR (760) vevevuvnnavosnnnns | 1
20-1 |PT1302451E LIMIT BAR (1,000) cvvvuvrvoenenoas | |
21 163 X 516 OILER (B5/16) cvvveevsesssscnseses | 2
22 PT22052 68E BRACKEY 4ivrevucuoseonssonnnnnoase | 2
23 501 X 620 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW (M6 X 20) .. | 4

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




38




D
:
D-
s.-
i—
H
B
g'
1

,o B @ .@/ N
NS S

— — b ——— e — —— — —

LN
NAME LG'“‘EQQE“ ASSY

SOUTH BEND INDUSTRY CQUD
TY PE |DRAWING|DA T E

SBL330f K J Y |1985.1




. | \—@

‘-s_‘__“_x

—

(10)
/40
/Al

N PSS S—

LN

SOUTH BEND INDUSTRY
TY PE |[DRAWING|D A 1

SBL330f K J Y 1935




ST=1-1

ITEM
NO. PART NO. DESCR I PT I ON QY
1 P 12C1:G7E TOOL POST vevuvrovrvnrvnnenoeonaes | 1
2 PT2301138E BOLT tuereveeennenennerananonnnes | 1
3 PT2401165E BASE WEDGE +.vvvevvvenovorennnnons | |
4 WASHER ©.ivuerveruneeneonnannaenas | 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625



SWING OVER BED ¢330

)
i
&/
i s
I
%

ToOL SIZE 1/2x1V/8

ST

NAME | SIN6LE TOOL POST ASS'Y

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC

TY P E|DRAWINGIDA T E

SBL 330 | K 3 Y l1985 1

39



CL 1t OF 1 -

NO. PART NO.
1 110-8402

DESCRIPTION Q'TY
STUD BOLT @ & 6 0 0 0 0 8 00 5 00900 0 00 0006000 3

2 PT L4402 180E TUBE ivvanvuerocnonsuoocnenenanns | |1
3 PT1901188E TUBE SLEEVE vuivuvuevovenonnannnnas | 1
L PT1501145E BEARING CASE .uvvvevoevernnnnnnnas | 1
5 549 X 525 STRAIGHT PIN (@5 X 25) ..vuiuunean. | 2
6 PTL4005062E HANDLE ouuivsvnenonvocoocncenonnas | 1
7 121 X 1434 MACHINE SCREW (W1/4 X 3/4) .,..... | 3
8 51107 BEARING (51107) wevevevenesoeeeeas | 1
9 PT2901201E GUIDE KEY 4evuevuvenceoncenonneone | |
10 103 X 3838 SET SCREW (W3/8 X 3/8) veveeeneaa. | 1
11 €5120625 COLLETS tuuveveenonovonnonononnonas |I SET o,
12 PT1901189E S 3 2 R
13 110=-P403 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW .vuevevuewnss | 3

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET

SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




6) 1 7) (8
/—\
- —
= [ D R — Ee——
- - N
s}l J/(‘ . o N\
N— / Ne—

40




)

10

CL

NAME

COLLET ATT

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC
T Y PE |DRAWING|DATE

SBL 330 |K J Y |1985. 1




CL

NAME

COLLET ATT

SOUTH BEND LATHE ]

TYPE

DRAWING

DAT

SBL 330

K JY

1985

4C




PS 1 of 1

PARTS LIST

ITEM
NO,

PART NO,

DESCRIPTION

Q'TY

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

501 x 1235

545 x 12

525 x 8

503 x 835

503 x 1015

SP181830

PT2907206E

503 x 66

PT2801190E

PT1205410E

163 x 516

503 x 610

PT1201411E

PT2907206E

157 x 14

PT2402167E

PT1301456E

Socket Head Cap Screw (M12 x 35) ,........
Washer (M12) .,.ivvveveeevorocosascacanans
Hex Nut (M8) ...vuivvvveoarsarossnsncascons
Set Screw (M8 X 35) (ievveveevcernconannns
Set Screw (MIO x 15) ....cv.vevvncenvocanns
Spring (1/4" x 30) ...cc0vvvvnn. ceevvaanes

Pln 9 ¢ 00 ¢ 0400000 O 00 COTOEN OGO SISO ESOSEUETrDS

Set Screw (M6 X 6) ...cevvveveovesaccoanas
NUE L iieieeensavnonnarsanssroacnsasacnance
4 Position Stop Body ....ceecocosscsnsnnse
Oiler (@ 5/16") .ivviveeevsonscasessanasas
Set Screw (M6 X 10) ....ivveeevcocevoncans

Housing ,..,..... et esesesscsecaaniesneconss
Pin ....vevveceevroneoconsascesconcsaacans
Ball (1/4") . iuivivreeneesecassnsnnnoanoes
Plate .......c00ce0cevconorcsccsocccaccons

Shaft s e coc o0 ® 6 00 50 006¢ 8000 ddaceesssasCs s

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625



41



b

/

/

@O @
NE—— S S/

PS

NAME | 4-POSITDN STOP

SOUTH BEND LATHE INC,

T Y PE |DRAWING| DATE

b

SBL330 | P. J. Y [1985 6.

41




U

=

7

PS

NAME | 4- POSITDN STOP
| SOUTH BEND LATHE INC,
T Y PE |DRAWING| DATE
5BL330 [P J. Y 1985 6

4]

—



NONERSY |
‘
ITEM PART NO, DESCRIPTION Q'TY
NOQ
1 501 x 1230 Socket Head Cap Screw (M12 x 30) ,....000. 1
2 545 x 12 Washer (MI2) .........c0v0nevevvnoonansaas| 1
3 525 x 8 Hex Nut (M8) .......ecvvevvvvnenocacscaees| 1
4 503 x 830 Set Screw (M8 X 30) ...ue.¢cvvvucevaonanans 1
5 PT2402166E Plate .......ccecvevecocesosacovsnsencanse| 1
6 521 x 415 Machine Screw (M4 X 15) ... .0eeevenecanes 8
7 PT1205309E Micrometer Stop BodY ....c.cceviececocoose 1
8 PT1301455E Shaft Screw ,.......eovevesvevsosenncanessl 1
9 PT1802303E Collar ... .veevenvoreensnneoaocasrorennane 2
10 503 x 614 Set Screw (M6 X 14) | .,..ieeviececaconeances 1 R
11 |163 x 516 011er (B 5/16) 1rureransrnvarerenananan.| 1 ’
12 PT1802304E Micro Collar (A Graduated: 0.001") ....... 1
13 PT2907205E Pin ,...c00eveveesns Geeecsscsisissesasnnons 1
14 503 x 620 Set Screw (M6 X 20) ,vv.vveecorecosancanns 1
‘ﬂ
L SOUTH BEND LATHE .

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625







—

MS

NAME |MICROMETER STOP

SOUTH BEND LATHE

INC,

DATE

SBL 330

iLYFjélDRMWNG

Y

1985. 6.




ONNO
N
\@\
/

\

——

w

Qm

=

MS

SOUTH

[NAME [MICROMETER STOP_

BEND LATHE IN

T ¥:PE

SBL 330

DRAWING | DATE
P.J Y [1985.6

42




i
Ml PaRTs LisT
';‘
o ILSFM PART NO, DESCRI PT | ON Q‘TY,
1 1414 TERMINAL BLOCK St et e et ettt neen.s 1
2 1415 THERMAL RELAY I
3 1416 MAGNETIC CONTACTOR N I
L 1417 FUSE 1
5 1418 TRANS FORMER R B
6 1419 AUX, RELAY 1
7 1420 AUX, RELAY 1
8 1421 MAGNETIC CONTACTOR P B
9 1422 MAGNETIC CONTACTOR teeteeennanenns | T
10 1423 THERMAL RELAY I B
. 11 476 MICRO SWITCH P B
12 476 MICRO SWITCH U
' 13 1295 PUSH BUTTON SW|TCH I
14 1294 EMERGENCY SWITCH T B
15 1296 PUSH BUTTON SwiTcH I B
16 1293 PILOT LAMP e
17 1292 SELECTOR SWITCH R |
18 1315 MICRO SWITCH R B
19 1232 3@ INDUCT|ON MOTOR R 1
20 1271 MICRO SWITCH A
21 1804 COOLANT MOTOR 1

SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625




DLE Magnetic Control Box

. -
(i T TR RO | [R1-—
\_//\
\
Ka\\‘““ —t+—4— M 1 M 2N\4
o MC
| [OCS7] fors 1]

L

T1

CB

NAME

CONTROL BOX ASSY

| SOUTH BEND LATHE. IND.

TY PE|DRAWING/ D A T E

SBL330 J Y J 1985 § 7]




1S

1 of 1
'.-‘
' ITEM
NO, PART NO, DESCRIPTION Q'TY
1 PT1205308E Cross Feed Stop Body . 1
2 PT2801189E BO]'t ® & ¢ 90 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ & 0 0 6 60 ¢ 9 ¢ 2 6 60 8 00 000 1
3 PT29072045E Pin ® ® 0 0 0 9 0 9 00 5O 8 e " 0 @0 ¢ 8 0 ¢ 0 40 Q¢ 08 4 8 1
4 503 x 625 Set Screw ..... cecveane 1
ke
«*
. SOUTH BEND LATHE

400 W. SAMPLE STREET SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46625 43




TS

NAME

CROSS FEED STOP

SOUTH  BEND LATHE INC,

TYPE

DRAWING

DATE

$B1330 |

P.J .Y

1985 6.




N %\\

D) @326




@ @ 30) (29) (28) (27)(26) (25) (2

71

™ . \
; ) §
/‘,‘,«v" ,// /|
A T // g
L /Y/ /‘7 / /
4
,,f% ' .
et |
—ed ‘ /
J 6
~ 51 5
4
/ 4 /
2
I s :
i HL
/ NAME |HEAD STOCK LEVER ASY
: / SOUTH BEND LATHE INC
\F—/ TY PE|DRAWING [DA T E
SBL330 [k J Y[198L.12 |




e e ¢

N

2 {\L? 43 )1 42) (41 ) (40 @ @ 37 ) \ &{
\ \ N N X
\ \ ‘\ \\\. “\\\ 3 \
\ \ \ \ AN N ) N\,
\\\ \\ LY \ % N N\
N L \ \ \ \ \\" S
\\ \ \_\ \-._ \ \ \ \__\ " .
I %, e

LN

\ ‘ " /
\
Y ) ‘\
\ \ |\

N A
. AN
\\ \

\
“
N,
1 \ h N
\ \ N \ \ !
B N ‘\\ ‘._.
! N S 4

//////

NAME |HEAD STOCK LEVER A
SOUTH BEND LATHE INC
TY PE [DRAWING [D A T
SBL330 K J Y [198L 12






